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Doll & Teddy Bear Sale

Auction commences at 10.00am
Wednesday 29th June 2022

Room and Live On-Line Auctions at Thornaby, Stockton-on-Tees, TS17 9JZ.

Viewing available on the day of the Sale from 8.00am.
Bidding can be made using the following methods:

Commission Bids, Postal/Fax Bids, Telephone Bidding - If you intend to bid by telephone 

please contact our office for further information on 0044 (0)1642 750616. 
Internet Bidding - you can bid live on-line with www.vectis.co.uk or www.invaluable.com. 

You can also leave proxy bids at www.vectis.co.uk.

THERE ARE NO ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR USING THE VECTIS PLATFORM TO BID.

If you require any further information please contact our office.

GRADING SYSTEM

Mint .....................The item is in perfect condition

Near Mint .........Almost perfect, any imperfections will be extremely minor

Excellent ............The item will have had very careful use, with only small imperfections

Good ...................The item will have had more use, showing obvious imperfections

Fair ......................The item will have heavy signs of wear, showing major imperfections & may include repaints

Poor ....................The item will be in a very distressed condition, with many faults

Plus may be used if an item is better than its classification suggests



Fleck Way, Thornaby, 
Stockton On Tees, TS17 9JZ 
Telephone: (01642) 750616 

Vat No: 647 5663 03 

Vectis Model Auctions 

29-June-2022 Catalogue for Auction On 

Low High 

29 June 2022 

Dolls and Teddy Bears 

5001. Collection of Heidi Ott, Knowles Diana Effner and Ashton-Drake Galleries Studio Hummel dolls: (1) & (2) Heidi Ott pair 
of vinyl dolls, 12.5"/32cm; (3) - (5) Knowles Diana Effner Heroines from the Fairytale Forests Snow White, Goldilocks, Rapunzel 
porcelain dolls; (6) - (9) Ashton-Drake Galleries Studio Hummel Berta Hummel Storybook Collection Goldilocks, Gretel, Snow 
White and Little Red Riding Hood porcelain dolls; with some tags, paperwork and accessories; unchecked for completeness, 
Good to Excellent; (9). 

 £40 - £50 

5002. Kish & Company artist designed dolls, including: (1) Little Match Girl, LE 960, 1995, boxed, with certificate, 11.5"/29cm; 
(2) Margot, The Sunday Best Collection 1995, LE 950, boxed, 15.5"/40cm; (3) Lady Kish Bitty Bethany, boxed, with certificate, 
11"/28cm; Good Plus to Excellent, within Fair to Good packaging; (3). 

 £40 - £60 

5003. Kish & Company artist designed dolls, including: (1) Blue Pierette, LE 500, from The Masked Balls and Carnivals 
Collection, with certificate and box, 12"/30cm; (2) Wizard of Oz  
Scarecrow, LE 950, 1996, with certificate, 12"/30cm; (3) Spring doll, from The Four Seasons Collection, wearing green tulle and 
felt dress and ballet shoes, 15.5"/40cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (3). 

 £40 - £60 

5004. Kish & Company artist designed dolls x six: (1) Angelic Riley, from Riley's World, with certificate, boxed, 7.5"/20cm; (2) 
& (3) Water Babies, 2006, boxed; (4) - (6) three small dolls; plus (7) an Annette Himstedt Sita bust 1997 Club Gift; Good Plus to 
Excellent, some are boxed within Good Plus to Excellent packaging; (7). 

 £40 - £60 

5005. Collection of modern doll's house furniture, dolls and four scratch built small marionettes, Fair to Good; (qty). 

 £10 - £20 

5006. Palitoy Polly Pigtails vinyl hand puppet doll, cloth body, Good, with instruction leaflet, within Good box. 

 £15 - £25 
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5007. Collection of three teddy bears: (1) Jupeter Products (Bradford) panda, 1970s, black and white artificial silk plush, 
amber and black plastic eyes seated upon black plastic discs, unjointed, with swing label, Near Mint, within Poor Plus to Fair 
original box, 10"/26cm; (2) Merrythought plush panda, Good, 14"/36cm; (3) Cotswold Bears golden mohair and blonde plush 
teddy bear, Excellent, 10"/26cm; (3). 

 £20 - £30 

5008. Vintage / antique bisque dolls, pair: (1) Ernst Heubach bisque doll, German, circa 1926, impressed 342 8, weighted 
blue eyes, open mouth, blonde wig and pate, five piece toddler composition body, pulls/chips around circumference of wig, 
fingers are restored on right hand, wearing cotton white work dress and undergarments, 26"/66cm; (2) Ernst Heubach antique 
bisque doll, German, 1914, impressed 250 3, weighted blue eyes, open mouth, blonde wig and pate, composition and wood ball 
jointed body, fingers and toes damaged / restored, wearing white work cotton dress, 22"/56cm; (2). 

 £40 - £60 

5009. Antique / vintage bisque dolls, pair: (1) Alt, Beck & Gottschalck Sweet Nell antique bisque doll, German, c1912, 
impressed 1362 3 1/2, weighted brown eyes, open mouth, pierced ears, dark blonde wig and pate, wood and composition 
jointed body (repainted), some pulls / chips to wig rim, wearing white work pinafore and floral embroidered rayon dress, cotton 
petticoat, 24"/61cm; (2) Armand Marseille bisque vintage doll, German, c1926, impressed 390 A 4 M, blue weighted eyes, open 
mouth, blonde wig and pate, wood and composition ball jointed body (some repairs to left arm and repainted), 18"/46cm; (2). 

 £50 - £70 

5010. Ernst Heubach antique bisque doll, German, 1914, impressed 250 7, weighted blue eyes, open mouth, blonde wig and 
pate, composition and wood ball jointed body (repainted), firing flaws to forehead and left cheek, wearing cotton white work 
dress and broderie anglaise pinafore, 28"/71cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5011. Antique / vintage bisque dolls, pair: (1) Armand Marseille bisque character doll, German, c 1910, impressed AM 1330 A 
9 M, weighted blue eyes, open mouth, tremble tongue, blonde wig and pate, five piece toddler composition body, wearing pink 
and white cotton gingham dress, cotton undergarments, 20"/51cm; (2) Armand Marseille bisque vintage doll, German, c1926, 
impressed 390n A 2 M, blue weighted eyes, open mouth, brunette wig and pate, wood and composition ball jointed body, 
restoration to toes, wearing white cotton broderie anglaise dress, straw bonnet, 18"/46cm; (2). 

 £60 - £80 

5012. Antique bisque dolls, pair: (1) Ernst Heubach antique bisque doll, German, c.1914, impressed 267 6 1 / 2, weighted 
brown eyes, open mouth, blonde wig and pate, five piece toddler composition body, eyes are loose, repair / restoration to feet, 
wearing cotton white work dress and undergarments, 22"/56cm; (2) Armand Marseille antique bisque doll, German, c1910, 
impressed 390n DRGM 246 / 1 A 10 M, weighted brown eyes, open mouth, blonde wig and pate, composition and wood ball 
jointed body, wearing white cotton dress and undergarments, 25"/64cm; (2). 

 £60 - £80 

5013. Antique / vintage bisque dolls, collection: (1) Armand Marseille bisque child doll, German, 1912, impressed 390n 
DRGM 246 / 1 A 1 M, weighted brown eyes, open mouth, blonde wig and pate, composition and wood ball jointed body with 
jointed wrists, damage to finger tips on both hands, wearing knitted dress and cotton under garments, 16"/41cm; (2) Armand 
Marseille bisque vintage doll, German, c1926, impressed 390 A 6 M, blue (replacement and now fixed) eyes, open mouth, dark 
blonde wig, wood and composition ball jointed body, feet damaged and repaired, 22"/56cm; (3) Ernst Heubach bisque child 
shoulder head doll, c1890, impressed 275 11 / 0, weighted blue eyes, open mouth, dark blonde wig and pate, cotton cloth body 
with modern bisque replacement lower arms (some damage / repair to body, 14"/36cm; (4) Cuno & Otto Dressel bisque 
shoulder head doll, impressed 20 / 0, weighted blue eyes, open mouth, brunette wig and pate, cloth body, bisque lower limbs 
(some damage / restoration), 10.5"/27cm; (5) Morimura Brothers bisque character baby doll, Japanese, c 1915, impressed 2 
MB Japan 2, fixed blue eyes, open mouth, strawberry blonde wig and pate, composition five piece curved limb body, wearing 
cotton clothing and blue knitted cardigan, 10.5"/27cm; (5). 

 £80 - £100 
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5014. Antique / vintage / modern doll parts, suitable for restoration or doll's hospital, includes, bisque, hard plastic, celluloid 
and plaster, Fair to Good; (qty). 

 £10 - £20 

5015. Collection of vintage dolls, includes: Pedigree hard plastic; Plastex (MIE) black baby doll; etc; Fair Plus to Good; 
largest 25"/64cm and smallest 2"/5cm; (qty). 

 £20 - £40 

5016. Steiff Rupert Bear 100th Anniversary musical teddy bear, white tag 690587, LE 1000, 2019, white alpaca, key wound 
musical box plays Rupert the Bear, with certificate, swing label, Near Mint to Mint, with Excellent Plus to Near Mint box; 
13"/33cm. 

 £80 - £100 

5017. Collection of modern issue porcelain dolls, includes: (1) Reproduction Armand Marseille 323 googly doll, all bisque, 
8"/20cm; (2) V Anguish 1989 bisque doll, 23"/59cm; (3) All bisque doll, 8.25"/21cm; (4) Alberon boxed doll; (5) Musical 
automaton doll, boxed; Good to Excellent; (5). 

 £15 - £25 

5018. Pelham Puppets Clown marionette, some fading to costume, Good. 

 £10 - £20 

5019. Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Fenny teddy bear, designed by Isabelle Lee, 2018, SJ 5825A, LE 188/250, golden 
and blonde mohair, with swing label certificate, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 11"/28cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5020. Chiltern (HG Stone) flat face Hugmee vintage teddy bear, British, 1940s-1950s, golden mohair, amber and black glass 
eyes (one is a replacement), black vertically stitched nose, fully jointed, Rexine pads, inoperative press squeaker, worn overall, 
Fair Plus to Good, 11.5"/29cm. NB: Vendor states: "This bear was owned by my Mother in Gravesend, Kent, in the 1950s". Lot 
5021 is also owned by the same vendor. 

 £30 - £40 

5021. Chad Valley Tubby vintage teddy bear, British, 1930s-1940s, very faded pale blue mohair, with blonde mohair head, 
replacement bead eyes, black vertically stitched nose, arms jointed at shoulders, replacement velvet pads (card lined feet), 
worn overall, Fair Plus, 10"/26cm. NB: Vendor states: "This bear was owned by my Grandmother in Narbeth, Pembrokeshire, in 
the 1930s". Lot 5020 is also owned by the same vendor. 

 £40 - £60 

5022. Dean's Rag Book Artist Showcase pair of teddy bears by Stefanie Thomas (Germany): (1) Sam Sock, LE 250, beige 
mohair, 12"/30cm; (2) Don Quisock, LE 750, golden mohair, slight discolouration to scarf and edge of swing label, 11"/28cm; 
both with swing label certificate, Good Plus to Excellent; (2). 

 £35 - £45 

5023. Deans Rag Book Artist Showcase pair of teddy bears, by Jill Baxter and Faith Jenkins: (1) Toffee Nose, LE 750, cream 
and beige mohair, with swing label certificate, 13"/33cm; (2) Scanlon, LE 300, cream long pile mohair, with swing label 
certificate, 16"/41cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £60 
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5024. Dean's Rag Book seven limited edition teddy bears: (1) Ninety Niner, LE 999, beige mohair, 12"/30cm; (2) Cookie, LE 
35/50, limited edition made for The Bear Garden, blonde mohair, 12.5"/32cm; (3) Edgar, LE 1000, brown mohair, 8"/20cm; 
(4) - (7) Dean's Rag Book Collectors Club Year Bears- Hardy 2000, Hugo 2001, Hudson 2002 and Henry 2003, each with 
enamel badge and swing label certificate, height 10"/26cm to 11"/28cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (7). 

 £60 - £80 

5025. Merrythought three teddy bears: (1) Beau Bell, LE 66/250, blonde mohair, with swing label certificate, 15.5"/40cm; (2) 
White mohair, LE 470/500, white mohair, with swing label certificate, 9"/23cm; (3) The Ironbridge Bear, grey plush, with swing 
labels, 11"/28cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (3). 

 £30 - £40 

5026. Steiff Historic Miniatures, collection of ten teddy bears: (1) Jackie 1953 replica, yellow tag 029929; (2) Petsy, yellow tag 
029479; (3) Barle 16 blonde, yellow tag 029097; (4) Teddy 1960 gold, yellow tag 029936; (5) Teddy 1926 brown tipped, yellow 
tag 029271; (6) Teddy Panda, yellow tag 029905; (7) Teddy Blue 1908, yellow tag 029233; (8) Teddy Zotty 1951, yellow tag 
029950; (9) Teddy US-Special Ophelia, yellow tag 029288; (10) Teddy Holland 1995, yellow tag 029301; each with card chest 
tag, Fair Plus to Good, some are shedding / balding (particularly to rear), would benefit from cleaning; (10). 

 £60 - £80 

5027. Charlie Bears pair of panda bears, designed by Isabelle Lee: (1) Beatrice, CB 124969, 2012- 2013, LE 600, tiger stripe 
and cream plush, 12"/30cm; (2) Samantha, CB 104692, 2010- 2013, LE 2010, mauve with violet tip and white plush, 12"/30cm; 
with swing labels; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5028. Charlie Bears Brit teddy bear, CB 125092A, 2012-2014, LE 2500, QVC exclusive, designed by Isabelle Lee, red, white 
and blue plush, with swing labels, Excellent Plus, 13"/33cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5029. Charlie Bears Corbin teddy bear, CB104571B, 2010, 2012, LE 1588, designed by Isabelle Lee, dark blue plush, 
Excellent to Excellent Plus, with swing labels (faded), 20"/50.5cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5030. Charlie Bears Ragsy teddy bear, CB 604748C, QVC 2011 exclusive, LE 3500, designed by Isabelle Lee, multicoloured 
pink, purple, mauve and white plush, with swing label, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 11"/28cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5031. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Molino teddy bear, CB 141436, QVC exclusive from 2014, LE 1000, designed by 
Isabelle Lee, variegated apricot, cinnamon and black plush, with swing label (creased), 13"/33cm; (2) Smudge teddy bear, CB 
647008O, 2014-2016, LE 4750, designed by Heather Lyell, purple, black and turquoise variegated plush, with swing label 
(creased), 12"/30cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5032. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Raffles, CB131387, 2013-2015, LE 1200, designed by Isabelle Lee, QVC 
exclusive, blue and dark blue plush, with swing labels (creased), 12"/30cm; (2) Laura, CB104693, LE 2606, 2010-2013, 
designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, white with violet tip plush, with swing labels, 10"/26cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 
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5033. Charlie Bears pair of plush dogs: (1) Difor terrier dog (called Difor by Will- as in D for Dog), 2013, CB 631237, LE 600, 
designed by Heather Lyell, grey and light grey long pile plush, with swing labels, 13"/33cm long; (2) Ruff Labrador Puppy glove 
puppet, CB151606, designed by Isabelle Lee, black plush, MISSING swing labels, 18"/46cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5034. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Lazlo plush monkey, CB161656A, designed by Isabelle Lee, grey with darker grey and golden 
tip plush, defect to felt on right of muzzle, 9.5"/24cm; (2) Alanna panda bear, CB 094318, 2009-2012, LE 3000, designed by 
Isabelle Lee, white and brown / white plush, 12.5"/32cm; Good to Excellent Plus, with swing labels; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5035. Charlie Bears Celeste teddy bear, CB 125000, LE 1200, 2012 - 2013, from the Secret Collection, designed by Isabelle 
Lee, white with light blue tip long pile plush, with swing labels, Excellent Plus, 20"/51cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5036. Charlie Bears Goldust teddy bear, CB 104715, 2010-2013, Limited Edition of 3000, co designed by Isabelle Lee and 
Charlie, beige with gold long pile tipped plush, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 13"/22cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5037. Charlie Bears Flying Officer Hootie Owl, from The Forest Friends Collection, 2014, designed by Isabelle Lee, CB 
641506, LE 3000, shades of brown, cinnamon and cream plush, with swing label certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 
12"/30cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5038. Charlie Bears Eden teddy bear, CB 625179, 2012-2014, LE 2400, by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, chocolate and mint 
plush with some frosted tipping, with swing labels (some creasing), Excellent to Excellent Plus, 18.5"/47cm. NB: Inspired by a 
visit to The Eden Project, near to Charlie Bears HQ in Cornwall, the colours on this gorgeous character reminded Charlie of that 
beautiful day. 

 £40 - £50 

5039. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Firework, CB 620001, 2012- 2016, LE 4200, designed by Heather Lyell, violet 
plush with magenta tip plush, 17"/43cm; (2) Taomi, CB 104685, 2010-2012, LE 2200, designed by Isabelle Lee, red with orange 
tip plush, 19"/48cm; each with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5040. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Abhay leopard plush bear, CB 114971, LE 4000, designed by Isabelle Lee, with swing label 
certificate, 13"/33cm; (2) Artemis teddy bear, CB131300, 2013-2015, LE 2000, designed by Heather Lyell and Charlie, beige, 
white and brown plush, 19"/48cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5041. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Allsorts teddy bear, CB140036B, 2014-2015, LE 4000, designed by Heather Lyell, maroon, 
white and black variegated plush, swing label (torn and creased), 12"/30cm; (2) Huey panda bear, CB 614847B, LE 3000, 
2011-2014, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, pale blue with black tip and grey with dark brown tip plush, swing label, 
13.5"/34cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5042. Charlie Bears Bill Beary teddy bear, CB171780B, 2017, designed by Isabelle Lee, pastel blue and cream plush, with 
swing label, Excellent Plus, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5043. Charlie Bears Linus lion, CB 141473, 2014, LE 9500, designed by Isabelle Lee, golden plush, Near Mint to Mint, carry 
bag, trade carton, 17.5"/44cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5044. Charlie Bears Riley teddy bear, CB 110607, 2011 to 2014, LE 5000, co designed by Heather Lyell and Charlie, golden 
plush, with magnets inserted within his paws and forehead which gives him posability, with swing label, Excellent Plus to Near 
Mint, 13.5"/34cme. 

 £40 - £50 

5045. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Philip teddy bear, CB 114748B, 2011-2014, LE 2400, QVC exclusive, designed by Isabelle Lee 
and Charlie, brown patchwork plush, 11"/28cm; (2) Boo teddy bear, CB 194079C, 2009-2012, LE 3100, designed by Isabelle 
Lee and Charlie, grey plush, 10"/25cm; with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5046. Charlie Bears Rhubarb and Crumble pair of teddy bears, LE 1693/7000, they have magnetic paw pads, enabling them 
to hold hands, designed by Isabelle Lee, CB 194403A and CB 194403B (1) Rhubarb- mink plush with black tip, 12"/31cm; (2) 
Crumble- mink plush with brown tip, 10"/26cm; Near Mint to Mint, with swing label certificates; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5047. Charlie Bears pair, designed by Isabelle Lee: (1) Connie panda bear, CB194560, 2009-2011, LE 2500, black, white 
and white with dark grey tip plush, 15"/38cm; (2) Peter, CB 094045B, 2009- 2011, LE 1900, black plush, 13"/33cm; with tags, 
Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5048. Charlie Bears Rusty teddy bear, CB 0104582, QVC Special, 2010, LE 1500, designed by Isabelle Lee, dark red plush, 
with swing labels, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 16"/41cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5049. Charlie Bears Nutmeg teddy bear, CB 621329, 2012-2014, LE 1200, QVC Exclusive from the Secret Collection, 
designed by Isabelle Lee, white with brown tip and cinnamon with dark brown tip plush, with swing labels, Excellent Plus to 
Near Mint, 11"/28cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5050. Charlie Bears William III Plumo teddy bear, ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his 
face and ears is mohair), CB 104040C, LE 887/4000, designed by Isabelle Lee, light brown with cinnamon and pale brown tip 
plush, violet mohair muzzle and inner ears, Excellent to Excellent Plus, with tags (swing label certificate is bowed), 20"/50.5cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5051. Charlie Bears Charlie 2011 Year Bear, Hug No 3, CB 114757, LE 3000, Plumo bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part 
mohair and part plush- the detail on his face and ears is mohair), grey and beige plush and beige alpaca, with swing label 
certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 13.5"/34cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5052. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Twig monkey, CB 171764, 2017, designed by Isabelle Lee, cinnamon and brown plush, with 
trade carton, swing label (creased), 15"/38cm; (2) Niamh teddy bear, CB 094079A, 2009 - 2012, LE 3500, designed by Isabelle 
Lee, cream mink plush, 10.5"/26.5cm; Excellent to Near Mint, (2). 

 £40 - £50 
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5053. Charlie Bears Anniversary Seth, 10th Anniversary teddy bear, produced for the 2015 Collectors Club, CB 161708, 
designed by Isabelle Lee, black and light brown plush, with swing label, Near Mint to Mint, trade carton, 13.5"/34cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5054. Charlie Bears Anniversary Slothy Joe teddy bear, CB 151558, LE 2000, 2015, produced for the CB Best Friends Club, 
designed by Isabelle Lee, black, cream and white plush, with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, with carry bag and trade carton, 
12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5055. Charlie Bears Candy panda bear, CB 104713, 2010-2013, LE 2858, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, beige plush 
with purple tip and grey plush with black tip, with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, carry bag and trade carton, 16"/40cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5056. Charlie Bears Inca teddy bear, CB 625137, 2012-2014, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee, dark blue with grey and 
brown tipped plush, with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, carry bag and trade carton, 18"/46cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5057. Charlie Bears Splish Splash otter from The Forest Friends Collection, CB631481, 2013, LE 2000, designed by Isabelle 
Lee, grey and white plush, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, carry bag and trade carton, 12"/30cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5058. Charlie Bears Stretch giraffe, CB171705, 2017, designed by Isabelle Lee, brown / white / cinnamon plush, with swing 
label, carry bag, trade carton, Near Mint to Mint, 11"/28cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5059. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Shardul, LE 4000, designed by Isabelle Lee, CB 125150, tiger stripe plush, with 
swing label certificate (bowed), carry bag trade carton, 15"/38cm; (2) Bearhouse Bears Flitwick monkey, BB 153049, brown 
mink plush and light brown plush, with swing label, carry bag, 20"/51cm; Near Mint to Mint; (2). 

 £30 - £50 

5060. Charlie Bears Mandy teddy bear, CB 614837A, 2011-2014, LE 3800, designed by Isabelle Lee, pink and white long 
pile plush, with swing labels, carry bag, trade carton, Near Mint to Mint, 12"/30cm; 

 £30 - £40 

5061. Charlie Bears Nancy panda bear, CB 614837B, 2011-2012, LE 2800, QVC exclusive, designed by Isabelle Lee, pale 
blue and white long pile plush, with swing labels, carry bag, trade carton, Near Mint to Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5062. Charlie Bears collection of plush bears and others: (1) & (2) Travel Buddies Columbus TB2011004 and Scott 
TB2014008 teddy bears, black and pale blue plush, with swing labels and boxes, 5"/13cm; (3) Little Organics plush giraffe, 
sealed in factory plastic, 11"/28cm; (4) Little Organics Poppa Dog, sealed in factory plastic, with trade carton, 7"/18cm; Near 
Mint to Mint; (4). 

 £25 - £35 

5063. Charlie Bears Tiffy panda bear, CB 604686, LE 1600, QVC Exclusive, designed by Isabelle Lee, blue and white plush, 
with swing labels, carry bag and trade carton, Near Mint to Mint, 13"/33cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5064. Charlie Bears Toffee Apple QVC exclusive Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part 
plush- the detail on his face and ears is mohair), part of a Four Seasons Set- this bear is "Autumn", CB 125095, LE 1619/4000, 
2012, designed by Isabelle Lee, cherry red, green, gold and cream plush, with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, carry bag and 
trade carton, 15"/38cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5065. Collection of plush teddy bears: (1) Steiff Manschli panda bear, yellow tag 282188, black and white plush, 11"/28cm; 
(2) The Great British Teddy Bear Royal Commemorative 2012 Diamond Jubilee teddy bear, brown plush, with swing label, box 
and trade carton, 9.5"/24cm; (3) Tiger Toys Fur Real Scamps My Playfuk Pup battery operated dog (untested); (4) Paws pirate 
bear; (5) Chapman Entertainment Little Charley Bear; (6) PMS green beanie bear; Good to Near Mint; (6). 

 £20 - £30 

5066. Box Your Bears artist Panda set framed picture by Alison McGahan, pair of black and white mohair Pandas, holding 
bamboo, seated on hessian cushion within wooden frame, right hand corner of frame is broken and requires repair, internal 
components have shifted position, otherwise Excellent, 15"/38cm x 19"/48cm. 

 £20 - £40 

5067. Ideal Saucy Walker hard plastic vintage doll, American, 1950s, Ideal's Walking- Flirting Doll, auburn Saran hair (with 
some restoration), voice box (inoperative), Fair Plus to Good, 22"/56cm. 

 £20 - £30 

5068. Pedigree Delite Doll Straight Leg Doll EMPTY BOX ONLY- DOLL IS NOT INCLUDED, Labels on box state- Size 20" 
20SW/1, Straight Leg Doll, Napkin, Voice and Best Wig, Made in England by International Model Aircraft Ltd, Honey Blonde 
Saran Wig, Good. 

 £5 - £10 

5069. Roddy walker and three British National hard plastic vintage dolls, British, 1950s: (1) Roddy walker, brunette artificial 
silk wig, 21"/53cm; (2) British National Dolls blonde girl, 13"/33cm; (3) & (4) British National Dolls pair of baby dolls, 13"/33cm 
and 10"/25cm; Fair Plus to Good Plus; (4). 

 £15 - £25 

5070. Collection of vintage vinyl dolls x ten, includes Chiltern, Palitoy, Fisher Price Julie, Rosebud, Fair Plus to Good Plus; 
(10). 

 £15 - £25 

5071. Kestner rare bisque antique doll, German c 1880, impressed 14, fixed blue eyes, closed mouth, blonde wig and plaster 
pate, composition and wood ball jointed body, wearing original clothing- pink silk and lace dress with matching bonnet, white 
work cotton undergarments, pink socks, white leather shoes (stamped 7 to sole), some shredding and wear to costume, 
21"/53cm. 

 £750 - £1000 

5072. Trendon 103 Sasha Brunette Pink Dress EMPTY BOX ONLY- DOES NOT INCLUDE DOLL, Fair Plus. 

 £5 - £10 

5073. Wooden ride-on bi-plane, scratch built, with hand-operated machine gun fire, Good, 13"/33cm tall x 24"/61cm long. 

 £5 - £10 
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5074. Wooden and tinplate four wheeled vintage doll's pram, in white and blue with bag. Measurements approximately are 
height x 47cm, width x 105cm, depth x 52cm. Conditions are generally Good (small areas of rust on the metal frame). 

 £10 - £20 

5075. TY Beanie Babies, collection of mainly teddy bears, some are within acrylic cases, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; 
(quantity within three large boxes). 

 £30 - £40 

5076. Collection of modern issue cloth gollies, including: (1) Merrythought, 15"/38cm; (2) James Robertson Beanie golly, 
10"/26cm; (3) The House of Valentina Cuddly Collection, with swing label, 24"/61cm; (4) Lesser & Pavey Collection Cut 'n' Soft 
golly, 12"/30cm; (5) Homemade golly girl, 13"/33cm; Fair Plus to Excellent; (5). 

 £30 - £40 

5077. Collection of glove puppets, etc. including: Patsy B Marketing Sooty, Sweep and Soo; Chatsworth Enterprises Sooty 
Pencil Case; Golden Bear Sooty; Lefray Toys Rupert; Kersa Old Woman; Wool plush monkey; etc; Fair Plus to Excellent; (16). 

 £30 - £50 

5078. Collection of TV and film related soft toys, some vintage, includes: Bendy Toys Fraggle Rock Uncle Matt the Traveller; 
Bendy Toys Mickey Mouse; Vivid Imaginations Magic Roundabout; Mattel Winnie the Pooh; Looney Tunes Tweety Pie; Hasbro 
Bill & Ben; Rupert the Bear vinyl squeaker; Garfield; Charlie Chaplin talc; etc; Fair Plus to Excellent; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5079. Collection of TV and film related toys, some are vintage, etc: Wendy Boston Basil Brush; Orinoco Womble; Bugs 
Bunny; Disney Mickey Mouse; Cartoon Network Scooby Doo and Shaggy; Play Along the Cat in the Hat, boxed; Yakov's Toy 
Shop Meerkats, boxed; etc; Fair to Excellent; (qty). 

 £30 - £30 

5080. Large collection of TY Beanie Babies, Fast Food Premiums, plush teddy bears, etc; Fair Plus to Near Mint; (large 
quantity within four boxes). 

 £30 - £40 

5081. Collection of vintage plush toys, dolls and others, plus more modern issue: Steiff Micki hedgehog character, 
6.75"/17cm; Crolly Irish Leprechaun doll, 10.5"/27cm; Merrythought plush Kangaroo,14"/36cm; Kamar velveteen dachshund, 
copyright 1966; The Herbs velveteen lion; Tiger Toys Fur Real Newborn Chimp and Newborn Puppy; Character Options 
WowWee battery operated panda and tiger; etc; Fair to Good; (qty). 

 £30 - £50 

5082. Collection of vintage teddy bears and other soft toys: British golden mohair teddy bear, 1950s / 1960s, amber and 
black glass eyes, black stitched nose, fully jointed, Rexine pads, 19"/49cm; Probably German teddy bear nightdress case, 
1960s, golden mohair with brown tip, amber and black plastic eyes, inset plush muzzle, felt mouth, black plastic dog nose, 
plush pads and rear legs, 20"/51cm; Eastern European brown and cream artificial silk Carnival type teddy bear, 14"/36cm; white 
artificial silk terrier dog; three modern mohair teddy bears- Past Times Archie (arm detached but present) and Redditoy 
Creations Tudor bear, etc; Fair to Good Plus; (qty). 

 £40 - £60 
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5083. Pair of German antique/vintage dolls and a Pedigree Belles of Brighton hard plastic vintage doll: (1) German bisque 
doll, impressed 2 x, weighted blue eyes (loose- require resetting), open mouth, strawberry blonde hair, composition and wood 
jointed body, chips to left eye upper and lower rims, finger ends missing, wearing blue checked dress, white pinafore, straw hat, 
18"/46cm; (2) German composition girl, blue weighted eyes, open mouth, brunette wig and pate, blue dress, ball jointed body, 
21"/53cm; (3) Pedigree Belles of Brighton hard plastic walking-talking vintage doll, 1955, blue flirty eyes, open mouth, brunette 
long plaited wig, ma-ma tilt voice box (inoperative), left foot snapped away from body (requires repair), Fair, 28"/71cm; (3). 

 £40 - £60 

The Frances Harrison Miss Rosebud Doll Collection 

5084. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic dolls x five, British, 1950s, each with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, wearing hand-knitted, hand-sewn and other outfits, 7.5"/19cm; Good to Excellent Plus; 
(5). 

 £30 - £40 

5085. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic dolls x five, British, 1950s, each with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, wearing hand-sewn, hand-knitted and other outfits, 7.5"/19cm; Good to Excellent Plus; 
(5). 

 £30 - £40 

5086. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic dolls x five, British, 1950s, each with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, wearing hand-sewn and other outfits, 7.5"/19cm; Good to Excellent Plus; (5). 

 £30 - £40 

5087. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic dolls x five, British, 1950s, each with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, wearing Madame Alexander Alexander-kins, Amanda Jane, hand-sewn plus hand-knitted 
and other outfits, 7.5"/19cm; one doll needs restringing, Good to Excellent Plus; (5). 

 £30 - £40 

5088. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic dolls x five, British, 1950s, each with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, wearing hand-sewn (some by Wendalyn) and hand-knitted outfits plus others, 7.5"/19cm; 
Good to Excellent Plus; (5). 

 £30 - £40 

5089. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic dolls x five, British, 1950s, each with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, wearing Amanda Jane and other outfits, one requires restringing, 7.5"/19cm; Good to 
Excellent Plus; (5). 

 £30 - £40 

5090. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic dolls x five, British, 1950s, each with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, wearing Vogue Dolls (USA) outfit, Amanda Jane outfit, one dress has "Augusta Doll" sewn 
into skirt hem, plus other outfits, 7.5"/19cm; Good to Excellent Plus; (5). 

 £30 - £40 

5091. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic dolls x five, British, 1950s, each with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, wearing Amanda Jane and other outfits, one requires restringing, 7.5"/19cm; Good to 
Excellent Plus; (5). 

 £30 - £40 
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5092. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic dolls x five, British, 1950s, each with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, wearing Amanda Jane and other outfits, 7.5"/19cm; Good to Excellent Plus; (5). 

 £30 - £40 

5093. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic dolls x five, British, 1950s, each with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, wearing Amanda Jane and other outfits, 7.5"/19cm; Good to Excellent Plus; (5). 

 £30 - £40 

5094. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic dolls pair, dressed as Fairy and Nurse, British, 1950s, each with Miss Rosebud 
(signature style script text) MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, wearing mixture of proprietary and hand-made outfits, 
7.5"/19cm; Good to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £25 - £35 

5095. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic Susan #208/52 doll, dressed in a short check taffeta frock, British, 1950s, with Miss 
Rosebud (signature style script text) MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, 7.5"/19cm; Good Plus to Excellent, within Fair to Fair 
Plus correct box (text to foot states Miss Rosebud SUSAN 208/52 DRESSED IN A SHORT CHECK TAFFETA FROCK). 

 £30 - £40 

5096. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic Gwen #208/49 doll, dressed in skiing outfit complete with alpenstock and skis, 
British, 1950s, with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, 7.5"/19cm; Good to 
Excellent, within Fair to Good correct box (text to foot states Miss Rosebud GWEN 208/49 DRESSED IN SKI-ING OUTFIT 
COMPLETE WITH ALPENSTOCK AND SKIS). 

 £30 - £40 

5097. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic Hazel #208/66 doll, dressed in blue organdie outfit, British, 1950s, with Miss 
Rosebud (signature style script text) MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, 7.5"/19cm; Good to Good Plus (some discolouration 
to rear of dress), within Fair Plus to Good Plus correct box (text to foot states Miss Rosebud HAZEL 208/66 BLUE ORGANDIE). 

 £30 - £40 

5098. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic Fairy #208/45 doll, British, 1950s, with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, 7.5"/19cm; Good to Excellent, within Fair Plus to Good Plus box (typewritten label to foot 
208/45 FAIRY). 

 £30 - £40 

5099. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic Fairy #208/45 doll, British, 1950s, with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, 7.5"/19cm; Good (requires restringing), within Fair Plus to Good correct box (printed to 
foot FAIRY 208/45). 

 £30 - £40 

5100. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic Fairy #208/45 doll, British, 1950s, with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, 7.5"/19cm; Good Plus to Excellent, within Fair Plus to Good correct box (printed to foot 
FAIRY 208/45). 

 £30 - £40 
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5101. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic April #208/47 Bridesmaid doll, British, 1950s, with Miss Rosebud (signature style 
script text) MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, 7.5"/19cm; Good Plus to Excellent (slight discolouration to outfit), within Fair 
(repaired with tape) correct box (printed to foot APRIL 208/47 BRIDESMAID). 

 £30 - £40 

5102. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic June #208/46 dressed as a bride doll, British, 1950s, with Miss Rosebud (signature 
style script text) MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, 7.5"/19cm; Good Plus to Excellent, within Fair to Good correct box 
(printed to foot JUNE 208/46 DRESSED - AS A BRIDE). 

 £30 - £40 

5103. Miss Rosebud vintage hard plastic Gwen #208/49 dressed as a Skier doll (WEARING HAND-KNITTED OUTFIT), 
British, 1950s, with Miss Rosebud (signature style script text) MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, wearing hand-knitted outfit, 
7.5"/19cm; Good Plus to Excellent, within Fair to Good correct box (printed to foot GWEN 208/49 SKIER). 

 £30 - £40 

5104. Rosebud vintage hard plastic doll, British, 1950s, with Rosebud (signature style script text) MADE IN ENGLAND to rear 
of torso, 13"/33cm; Good Plus to Excellent. 

 £30 - £40 

5105. Rosebud vintage hard plastic Thumbsuck Babies #208/2, British, 1950s, includes: (1) - (3) baby doll, with ROSEBUD 
MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, two are wearing hand-knitted outfits, wearing hand-knitted outfits, 6"/15cm; (4) baby doll, 
with Rosebud (signature style script text) and MADE IN ENGLAND to rear of torso, 6"/15cm; together with (5) - (10) EMPTY 
BOXES, each printed to foot #208/2 3A; (11) EMPTY TRADE CARTON; (12) small quantity of hand knitted clothing and 
accessories; Good to Excellent Plus, boxes are Fair to Good Plus; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5106. Collection of hard plastic vintage miniature baby dolls and accessories, 1950s / 1060s, includes: pair of novelty MIE 
baby dolls within their cots, lever operated action allows them to sit up and use their potty!, bed measures 4"/10cm long; others 
include Hong Kong plastic and MIE, etc; Kleeware and other manufacturers - prams; cots; cribs; dressing tables; etc; Fair to 
Excellent; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5107. "Miniature Rosebud Dolls at 'Clouds'", originally used for fund-raising displays, with the help and arrangement of 
Shirley Witt, a nurse at the Beatrix Nursery, "Clouds", East Knoyle, Salisbury, the subject of an article from Doll Showcase 
magazine, by Frances Harrison. These dolls were used to raise funds for the children. Collection of hand-dressed mainly 1950s 
hard plastic dolls (includes some Rosebud 6.5"/17cm). NB For a month every year from Christmas to January, Matron, Sister 
and Staff put on a display of dolls, dressed mainly in crepe paper and hand-sewn costumes. For example 1952 was Sleeping 
Beauty and in 1953 the fairy stories were abandoned in favour of The Coronation at Westminster Abbey. Good to Excellent; 
(qty). History: Beatrix Nursery, East Knoyle, (1943 - 1964) Founded 1943 by Dowager Lady Pembroke, who offered the top 
floor of her own home, Knoyle House, to take in homeless babies for The Children's Society. Named after her daughter Lady 
Beatrix, later Countess of Wicklow. Opened to take four babies 1.11.1943, the number grew to fourteen. In 1946, the nursery 
moved from Knoyle House to Clouds House, East Knoyle, used by the military in WWII. Surrounded by twenty acres of land it 
allowed the nursery to expand to forty-two. 

 £30 - £40 
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5108. Faerie Glen Wear Tonie and Sally quantity of vintage doll's clothing (late 1950s / early 1960s, suitable for Miss 
Rosebud dolls), includes: #522 Duffle Coat and Jeans; #503 Nightie, Bed Jacket and Slippers; #518 Summer Coat; #511 
Raincoat, Sou'ester and Wellingtons; #512 Spot Taffeta Dress, Hat; #516 Holiday Outfit; #503 Cotton Print Dress; #507 Dress; 
#511 Pique Dress; #528 Nurse; #529 Fairy; Schoolgirl; #504 Pyjamas; etc; includes ORIGINAL Faerie Glen Wear Tonie and 
Sally brochures from 1959, 1960 and 1961, also Faerie Glen Wear presents Tonie and Sally, Faerie Glen Wear Doll's 
Clothes - For All Occasions and Faerie Glen Wear Presents Tonie I'm the Doll with the WONDER WARDROBE; plus some 
photocopied leaflets; Fair to Excellent; all unchecked for completeness, some duplication; (qty). 

 £50 - £100 

5109. Assorted mainly hand-sewn outfits suitable for Miss Rosebud dolls and miniature teddy bears, including by Wendalyn, 
Good Plus to Mint; (qty). 

 £20 - £40 

5110. Assorted mainly hand-sewn outfits suitable for Miss Rosebud dolls and miniature teddy bears, including by 
Yester-dolls, Good Plus to Mint; (qty). 

 £20 - £40 

5111. Assorted mainly hand-knitted outfits suitable for Miss Rosebud dolls and miniature teddy bears (would fit approximate 
height - 6"/15cm), professional, fine quality, using mainly two and three ply wools and cottons, Good Plus to Mint; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5112. Assorted mainly hand-knitted outfits suitable for Miss Rosebud dolls and miniature teddy bears (would fit approximate 
height - 6"/15cm), professional, fine quality, using mainly two and three ply wools and cottons, Good Plus to Mint; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5113. Assorted mainly hand-knitted outfits suitable for Miss Rosebud dolls and miniature teddy bears (would fit approximate 
height - 6"/15cm), professional, fine quality, using mainly two and three ply wools and cottons, Good Plus to Mint; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5114. A Rosebud Baby dressed by Dolleries hard plastic vintage baby doll, British, 1950s, label to foot of box, stating A 
Rosebud Baby dressed by Dolleries MADE IN ENGLAND No 12/766/11, eyes are now FIXED, wearing beautiful nylon 
smocked and embroidered dress, matching bonnet and undergarments, 12"/30cm; box is lined with pillow and sheet. Comes 
with three hard plastic rattles, teething ring, hair brush, plus Baby brooch; Excellent to Excellent Plus, within Fair to Good box. 

 £30 - £40 

5115. A Rosebud Thumb-suck Baby dressed by Dolleries hard plastic vintage baby doll, British, 1950s, label to foot of box, 
stating A Rosebud Baby dressed by Dolleries MADE IN ENGLAND No 12/950, wearing beautiful nylon dress, 6"/15cm; box is 
lined with pillow and sheet. Comes with dummy, rattle and feeding bottle; Excellent to Excellent Plus, within Fair to Good box. 

 £30 - £40 

5116. Pedigree Elizabeth the Dressmaking Doll, hard plastic doll with blue weighted eyes, blonde hair, wearing white dress, 
knickers, petticoat, socks, shoes, Amanda Jane straw bonnet, Good Plus to Excellent, 19"/48.5cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5117. Pedigree Elizabeth the Dressmaking Doll, hard plastic doll with blue weighted eyes, blonde hair, wearing blue dress, 
Good Plus to Good Plus, within Fair Plus to Good BLUE DRESS box, 19"/48.5cm. 

 £50 - £60 
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5118. Pedigree Elizabeth the Dressmaking Doll, hard plastic doll with blue weighted eyes, blonde hair, wearing pink negligee 
and house coat (faded), Good, within Fair Plus to Good box, 19"/48.5cm. 

 £50 - £60 

5119. Rosebud vintage hard plastic doll, British, 1950s, with Rosebud (signature style script text) MADE IN ENGLAND to rear 
of torso, missing lashes, open / closed mouth, Good to Good Plus, 17"/43cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5120. Rosebud vintage hard plastic doll, British, 1950s, with Rosebud (signature style script text) MADE IN ENGLAND to rear 
of torso, Good to Good Plus, 15"/38cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5121. Rosebud vintage hard plastic walking doll, British, 1950s, with Rosebud (signature style script text) MADE IN 
ENGLAND PAT NO 667906 to rear of torso, wearing Faerie Glen pink Rayon dress, powder blue angora coat and matching 
bonnet, Good Plus to Excellent, 16"/41cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5122. Pedigree Sindy pair of vintage dolls, impressed 033055X, Good Plus to Excellent; together with a quantity of mainly 
home-made clothing; (qty). 

 £40 - £50 

5123. Collection of vintage and antique fairy doll related items: Celluloid fairy doll, made in Japan, side glancing painted eyes, 
blonde moulded hair, jointed at shoulders, dressed as a fairy, some damage- hole to right hand (where she is carrying her 
wand), some indentations and small holes, soles of feet are holed, 10"/26cm; small collection of clothing and fabrics, tinsel, 
sequins, fur, silk, cotton, lace, etc, suitable for clothing fairy dolls, Fair to Good; (qty). 

 £20 - £30 

5124. Collection of vintage and antique children's knitted and woollen clothing, also suitable for large dolls and teddy bears: 
Tricots BZ. F. (Paris) pale blue woollen cardigan, with original swing label; AP Tricots Laine Layette pink socks; plus cardigans, 
socks, etc; some with very slight damage, appears to be ex-shop stock; Good to Excellent Plus; (13). 

 £10 - £30 

5125. Collection of vintage and antique children's clothing, brands include Debenham & Freebody, LONDON, Harrods Ltd 
LONDON; also suitable for large dolls and teddy bears, white work, smocking, embroidered dresses, romper suits, outfits, etc; 
Good to Excellent Plus; (16). 

 £30 - £40 

5126. Collection of vintage and antique children's clothing, also suitable for large dolls and teddy bears, includes smocking, 
embroidered dresses, outfits in floral cotton prints, silk, wool, etc; Fair Plus to Excellent Plus; (17). 

 £30 - £40 

5127. Collection of "Handmade Miniature Devon" craftsman-made wooden furniture, suitable for 6"/15cm dolls or teddy 
bears, includes: (1) Welsh Dresser, inscribed Handmade by A Ashton, BOUNTY, 1975, 12.5"/32cm; (2) & (3) Dining Chairs, 
pair, inscribed Handmade Miniature Devon; 7"/18cm; (4) High chair, inscribed Handmade Miniature, Devon, 7"/18cm; (5) 
Captain's Chair, inscribed Handmade Miniature, Devon, 7"/18cm; (6) Dining Table, inscribed Handmade Miniature Devon, 
Sweet Chestnut, 5.25"/13.5cm; (7) Circular Table, inscribed Handmade Miniature Devon Sweet Chestnut, 5"/13cm; Excellent 
Plus to Near Mint; (7). 

 £30 - £40 
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5128. Collection of vintage and antique children's clothing, also suitable for large dolls and teddy bears, includes: white work 
christening gowns, Terylene romper suits, smocking, embroidered dresses, etc; Good to Near Mint; (16). 

 £30 - £40 

5129. Collection of hand knitted and hand sewn garments suitable for larger dolls and teddy bears, includes angora hats and 
scarves, felt hand embroidered bonnets, Aran jacket, dresses, etc; Good to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £15 - £25 

5130. Collection of doll's clothing, mainly suitable for 1950s/1960s 18-20" teenage costume dolls, professionally made 
costumes, plus some propriety made, includes: Rayon underwear sets- French knickers, basques and petticoats; tea dresses; 
tailored suits; coats; evening dresses; wedding dress and silk flowers; separates- skirts and shirts; (a very small quantity are 
unfinished); plus small quantity of shoes, Amanda Jane slippers- size 2 and 3, Wellington boots, etc; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5131. Collection of doll's clothing, various scales, includes: Marquita Perez; Faerie Glen; Mam'Selle; professional standard 
handmade; large quantity of mainly cotton underwear (with HONG KONG embroidered labels); bonnets and hats; coat hangers; 
ribbons and silk flowers; kilts; etc; Fair to Near Mint; (large quantity). 

 £30 - £40 

5132. Collection of doll's clothing, various scales, Faerie Glen; Ballerina wet look mackintoshes and hats; professional 
standard handmade; etc; Fair to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £20 - £30 

5133. Collection of mainly American doll's clothing, most are suitable for Miss Rosebud dolls (7.5"/19cm), includes: Jane 
Miller Lafayette California; Cosmopolitan Ginger; Vogue; Alexander-kins; Madame Alexander Elise ballet dress; Ninette Michele 
Cartier Garden Outfit EMPTY BOX ONLY; etc; Fair to Excellent Plus; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5134. Collection of doll shoes, stockings, etc, mainly suitable for Miss Rosebud size dolls (7.5"/19cm), and some others, 
includes: Cinderella size 0M; Faerie Glen; Amanda Jane; Vogue Dolls Ginny's Shoes and Socks, boxed; Mam'selle Sheer 
Nylons; Pedigree Teenage Doll Stockings; etc; Fai9r to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5135. Collection of accessories, wigs, etc, mainly suitable for Miss Rosebud size dolls (7.5"/19cm), and some others, 
includes: Amanda Jane Jinx & Jinny Fairy Crown, cross necklet, Pandora pearl necklace, etc; I'm a Friend of Amanda Jane tin 
button badge; assorted skis and roller skates; paste jewellery; Me Too (USA) patent black bag; Gabriel Ind. pair of medic 
boxes; assorted travel bags; pairs of spectacles; silk flowers; miniature charms; etc; Fair to Excellent Plus; (qty). 

 £30 - £50 
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5136. Collection of doll related reference books, includes: (1) Pollock's Dictionary of English Dolls; (2) The Collector's 
Encyclopedia of Half Dolls / Frieda Marion and Norma Werner; (3) The Collector's Book of Dolls' Clothes / Coleman 1700-1929; 
(4) Dolls / Judith Edison; (5) Treasury of Kathe Kruse Dolls Volume 3 / Lydia Richter; (6) Collecting Vintage Children's 
Greetings Cards / McPherson; (7) Collector's Encyclopedia of Vogue Dolls / Izen / Stover; (8) & (9) The Collector's Guide to 
British Teenage Fashion Dolls of the 1950s / 60s 
Volume One and Two / Colette Mansell; (10) Collector's Guide to Ideal Dolls / Izen; (11) Dolls and Accessories of the 1950s / 
Zillner; (12) Bluette The Doll and her Wardrobe / Hilliker; (13) Memories of Childhood Everyday Collectables (introduced by 
Tony Curtis); (14) Triang Toys 1937/38 New Cavendish; (15) The Ginny Doll Encyclopedia / Nettleingham Roberts and Bunker; 
(16) Remember When / Opie; (17) Dolls / Coleman; (18) The Encyclopedia of Australian Dolls / Fainges; (19) Composition Dolls 
1928-1955 / Judd; (20) Sensational 60s Doll Album & Price Guide / Mandeville; (21) Compo Dolls 1909-1928 Volume 2 / Judd; 
(22) Hard Plastic Dolls / Baird; (23) British Teenage Dolls 1956-1984 / Baird; (24) Let's Dress A Doll / Drew; (25) The Collector's 
Guide to British Dolls since 1920 / Mansell; (26) Dolls' Dressmaking / Butler; (27) Everybody's Book of the Queen's Dolls' House 
/ The Daily Telegraph; (28) Understanding Dolls / Goodfellow; (29) 13th Blue Book; (30) Glamour Dolls of the 1950s and 60s / 
Judd; (31) & (32) Hard Plastic Dolls 1 & 2 / Judd; Fair to Near Mint; (32). 

 £40 - £50 

5137. Collection of children's books, includes: Ladybird Books; Enid Blyton's Noddy; Little Grey Rabbit and other titles / 
Alison Uttley; The Book of Flower Fairies by Cicely M Barker; Zoo Days by Margaret W Tarrant; Josephine Goes Travelling and 
others from the series by Mrs H C Cradock; Brambly Hedge assorted books by Jill Barklem; Fair to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5138. Collection of doll, teddy bear and soft toy related reference books, etc, includes: (1) & (2) Dolls & Toys Lyle Price Guide 
x two; (3) - (5) The Dolls Dressmaker / Dodge x three; (6) & (7) Dolls and Dolls' Houses / Constance Eileen King x two; (8) & (9) 
World Guide to Dolls / Valerie Jackson Douet; (10) & (11) Doll Making At Home / Grace Lovat Fraser; (12) The Real Book of 
Making Dolls and Dolls' Clothes / Catherine Roberts; (13) & (14) Make Your Own Soft Toys / Phyllis Chappell x two; (15) 
Dressed Soft Toys / Edith Moody / Dryad Press; (16) Hand Puppets & String Puppets / Waldo S Lanchester / The Dryad Press; 
(17) - (19) Soft Toys Atlas Handicrafts; (20) Dressed Soft Toys / Edith Moody; (21) New Animal Families Mothers and Twins / 
Edith Moody / Dryad; (22) Hints on Soft Toys by Margaret Hutchings; (23) Felt Toys / E Mochrie & I P Roseaman; (24) Hobbies 
Design No 260 Toy Fort leaflet; (25)  The Collectors Book of Dolls / Brenda Gerwat-Clarke; (26) The Ultimate Teddy Bear Book 
/ Cockrill; (27) The Ultimate Doll Book / Goodfellow; (28) Focusing on dolls / Foulke; (29) Mary Hoyer and Her Dolls Patterns to 
Knit, Sew and Crochet (for 14" dolls) / Mary Hoyer; (30) First Loves Life Stories of Victorian Dolls / Lilian McCrea; (31) 365 
Stories about Dolls Bedtime Stories; (32) The Collector's History of Dolls' Houses, Doll's House Dolls and Miniatures / 
Constance Eileen King; (33) The Collector's Encyclopedia of Dolls / Coleman; (34) Pollock's Dictionary of English Dolls; (35) 
Treasury of Kathe Kruse Dolls / Album three / Lydia Richter; (36) Patterns for Soft Toys / Enid Anderson; (37) The Kate 
Greenaway Doll Book / Valerie Jannitch; (38) Making Old Fashioned Dolls / Dodge; (39) The Dolls' Clothes Storybook 
Collection / Christina Harris; (40) The Rag Doll Handbook / Ana Lakeland; (41) The Perfect Book of Doll Clothes / The 
Vanessa-Ann Collection; Fair to Near Mint; (41). 

 £30 - £40 

5139. The History of Sindy by Colette Mansell, hard back reference book; Good Plus to Excellent. 

 £35 - £45 

5140. Doll magazines: Doll Reader (US magazine) twenty-two issues, June 1989 - July 2007; Doll Magazine seventy-nine 
issues, Issue 1 Winter 1992 - Issue 102 Dec 2007 (inc first six issues 1-6 complete); Doll Advertiser magazine sixteen issues, 
Issue 16 - Issue 36 (2006-2016); plus a few Collectables magazines; Good to Excellent; (large quantity- heavy and may require 
collection). 

 £5 - £10 

5141. Doll magazines: British Doll Collectors' News sixty-four issues, Issue 1 June 1990 - Issue 64 March 2006 (including 
issues 1-8 under original name British Hard Plastic Doll Collectors' Club) COMPLETE; Doll Showcase Magazine fifty-two 
issues, Issue 1 Sept 2004 - Issue 52 June 2017 (COMPLETE 52 ISSUES); Good to Excellent; (large quantity- heavy and may 
require collection). 

 £5 - £10 
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5142. Collection of children's games, jigsaw puzzles, etc: Chad Valley mini Bagatelle, in plain card box, 11.5"/29cm; 
Kiddicraft Kiddicog, Bakelite board with pegs and plastic cogs (an early learning toy); Pepys Series Horsie Horsie; Spear's 
Games The Tufty Game (road safety); various card games; quantity of Victory jig-saw puzzles; all unchecked for completeness; 
paper dolls; Poor to Good Plus; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5143. Amanda Jane, collection of clothing suitable for Miss Rosebud and other 6"/15cm dolls, includes: Horse Riding / 
Gymkhana; Velvet & Lace Best Dress; Ballet; Shiny Mac; Bridesmaid's Dress; Party Dress (Liberty prints); some leaflets 
(including originals and PHOTOCOPIES); shoes; etc; some duplication; Fair Plus to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5144. Amanda Jane, collection of clothing suitable for Miss Rosebud and other 6"/15cm dolls, includes: Amanda Jane 
Minifashion 601-MAC/HOOD, boxed; hats; bags; Ballet; Nun's habit; Shipmate; Swimsuit; Mac with hood; Sinbad oilskin; 
Pompadour ball dress; Guide uniform; etc; Fair Plus to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £30 - £50 

5145. Amanda Jane, collection of clothing suitable for Miss Rosebud and other 6"/15cm dolls, includes: Dolls' Hose stockings 
(with packaging); Ballet; Dressing gown; Pirouette skating dress; Wedding; Nurse; Satchel; Air Hostess; Hot water bottle; etc; 
Fair Plus to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £30 - £50 

5146. Amanda Jane, collection of clothing suitable for Miss Rosebud and other 6"/15cm dolls, includes: Amanda Jane and 
Rosebud catalogues (some are PHOTOCOPIED). Outfits include: Nurse; Air Hostess; Knitted jumpers and cardigans; Ballet; 
Night dresses; Tennis; Brownie; Hot water bottle; Pearl necklace (within packaging); etc; Fair Plus to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £30 - £50 

5147. Collection of dress making and knitting patterns, suitable for Miss Rosebud and other similar dolls; some are 
PHOTOCOPIES; Fair to Good; unchecked for completeness; (qty). 

 £5 - £10 

5148. Faerie Glen Gigi Model Wardrobe clothing, includes: hats, bra and pants; bags; pearl necklace; dresses; 
PHOTOCOPIED leaflets; etc; Good to Excellent Plus; (qty). 

 £10 - £20 

5149. Collection of vintage children's toys: (1) Triang child's mangle, green metal frame with red winding handle and wooden 
rollers, peg bag, 20”/50cm tall; (2) Folding metal framed doll's crib, with original cloth lining / bedding, 19"/48cm long; (3) 
Crescent child's mincer, cast metal, finished in pale green; (4) Colander, aluminium; (5) Wicker basket, painted pale blue, with 
cloth lining; Fair Plus to Excellent; (5). 

 £30 - £40 

5150. Paddington Bear vintage items: (1) Gabrielle Designs Paddington Bear, label to rear seam, wearing green felt duffle 
coat, brown felt hat, Dunlop size 5 Wellington boots, 18"/46cm; (2) Gabrielle Designs pyjamas; (3) MK (Finland) Paddington 
Bear (Cheltenham & Gloucester Building Society) money box, with key; Fair Plus to Good; (3). 

 £40 - £50 

5151. McCalls Winnie the Pooh stuffed toys and printed pattern, inspired by Walt Disney's movie Winnie-the-Pooh, paper 
pattern in unchecked for completeness; Fair to Good; (8). 

 £20 - £30 
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5152. Collection of miniature teddy bears and other toys, some artist designed: (1) & (2) Mices and Mices handmade by 
Annette Davies, The Ancient Guild of Craftsmices Miss Poppy Mossmouse and another, felt mice, 3"/8cm tall; (3) & (4) Rascals 
Artist Bears, pair, boxed; 5"/13cm; (5) Naasgransgarden resin bear, by Sonja Lundin; plus others, (6) - (18) including handmade 
mohair and plush bears, largest 7"/18cm and smallest 3"/8cm; Good to Excellent; (18). 

 £20 - £30 

5153. Porcelain vintage half dolls x twenty-eight, mainly German, includes: Art Deco style, lady with fan, jester, Dutch girl, 
girls with balloons, etc; some duplication, some with damage, mainly Excellent to Excellent Plus; smallest 1.75"/4.5cm and 
largest 3"/8cm; (28). 

 £30 - £50 

5154. Porcelain vintage half dolls x eleven, mainly German, includes: Art Deco ladies, lady (wearing blonde mohair wig) 
holding King Charles Spaniel, etc; some with damage, otherwise mainly Excellent to Excellent Plus; smallest 2.75"/7cm and 
largest 4.25"/11cm; (11). 

 £30 - £40 

5155. Porcelain vintage half dolls x twelve, mainly German, includes: Gainsborough ladies, Dutch girl, etc; some with 
damage, mainly Excellent to Excellent Plus; smallest 3.5"/9cm and largest 5.5"/14cm; (12). 

 £30 - £40 

5156. Porcelain vintage half dolls x fourteen, mainly German, includes: Gainsborough ladies, Girl with bob hair style etc; 
some with damage, mainly Excellent to Excellent Plus; smallest 2.5"/6cm and largest 5"/13cm; (14). 

 £30 - £40 

5157. Porcelain vintage half dolls with powdered hair x ten, mainly German, some with damage, mainly Excellent to Excellent 
Plus; smallest 3.25"/8.5cm and largest 6"/15cm; (10). 

 £30 - £40 

5158. Porcelain vintage half dolls with powdered hair x six, mainly German, some with damage, mainly Excellent to Excellent 
Plus; smallest 3"/8cm and largest 6.5"/17cm; plus five x sheepskin powder puffs; (11). 

 £30 - £40 

5159. Porcelain vintage half dolls x twenty-four, mainly German, includes: Art Deco style, lady with posy, Dutch girl, lady with 
fan, etc, some with damage, mainly Excellent to Excellent Plus; smallest 1.75"/4.5cm and largest 4.5"12cm; (24). 

 £30 - £50 

5160. Porcelain vintage half dolls x twenty-four, mainly German, includes: Art Deco style, lady with fan, Chocolate girl, 
Gainsborough lady, etc, some with damage, mainly Excellent to Excellent Plus; smallest 1.75"/4.5cm and largest 4.25"11cm; 
(24). 

 £30 - £50 

5161. Porcelain vintage half dolls x ten, mainly German, includes: Art Deco style, lady with fan, Chocolate girl, Gainsborough 
lady, etc, some with damage, mainly Excellent to Excellent Plus; smallest 3.5"/9cm and largest 5"/13cm; plus The Collector's 
Guide to Pincushion Ladies and Related Figures, book by Collette Mansell (hand dedicated "To my friend Frances, thank you 
for all your encouragement whilst writing this book", also a copy of a magazine article about China Half-Figurines by Frances 
Harrison; (11). 

 £30 - £40 

5162. Porcelain vintage half dolls x nine, mainly German, plus other porcelain, bisque figurines, composition baby dolls, 
wedding themed decorations and novelties, figurines, etc, some with damage, mainly Good to Excellent Plus; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 
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5163. Eaglemoss The Enchanted World of Fairies collection of limited edition resin figurines, licensed by The Medici Society, 
inspired by the work of Margaret Tarrant, the 1920s artist, comprises: issues 1-5 sealed and unopened, with figurine and 
magazine; plus complete set of twenty loose magazines and 20 figurines (first five figurines are still within domes)- some of the 
figurines have light damage, leaflets; also included within this lot is a selection of Medici catalogues, V & S Martin 2004 
porcelain tea cup and saucer, resin photo frame, etc. Good to Mint. (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5164. Margaret Tarrant, selection of books and modern collectables, many with fairy theme, etc: Medici Society x two 
complete sets of Fairies & Flowers books (total 24 books), within card dust cover sleeve (volumes 1-6 and 7-12 (one set of 7-12 
is still sealed within factory plastic); Margaret Tarrant & her pictures / John Gurney 1982 x 2; A Centenary Tribute by The Medici 
Society (1888-1959) catalogues; A Journey to the Holy Land / Margaret W Tarrant 1988; The Margaret Tarrant Nursery Rhyme 
Book x 2, published by Collins; Children's Verse / Margaret Tarrant; Past Times Snow Brownies Musical Box x 2, boxed 
(untested); Photo albums x 2; Do You Believe in Fairies jigsaw puzzle; greetings cards; birthday books and diaries; tin mug and 
pin badges; Medici Society postcards; catalogues; posters; wrapping papers; stationery; etc; Good to Mint; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5165. Margaret Tarrant Medici collection vintage post cards, including: framed postcards (two with early original Medici 
Society printed labels to rear - "After the water-colour drawing by MARGARET W TARRANT"); plus approximately one hundred 
and eighty post cards- includes Fairy Hours- six picture post cards in colour with paper sleeve (only includes FIVE post 
cards- one is missing), Wild Flower Series and others similar, The Springtime of Life, Fairy Hours, The Fairies in our Garden, 
Magic of Childhood, Out of Doors, Britain's Heritage, In Arcady, Fairies of the Countryside, Pixie Time, Nursery Rhymes, plus 
many more; Fair Plus to Excellent Plus; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5166. Margaret Tarrant collection of vintage books, includes: (1) The Picture Birthday Book for Boys & Girls; (2) & (3) 
Birthday Book x two; (4) The Flower Fairies by Margaret Tarrant & Marion St John Webb; (5) The House Fairies by Margaret 
Tarrant & Marion St John Webb; (6) The Wild Fruit Fairies by Margaret Tarrant & Marion St John Webb; (7) Insect Fairies by 
Margaret Tarrant & Marion St John Webb; (8) The Seed Fairies by Margaret Tarrant & Marion St John Webb; (9) Twilight 
Fairies by Margaret Tarrant & Marion St John Webb; Fair to Good Plus; (9). 

 £40 - £50 

5167. Margaret Tarrant collection of vintage books, includes those with educational theme, plus some others: (1) The 
Margaret Tarrant Story book; (2) The Littlest One / Marion St John Webb; (3) The Littlest One Again / Marion St John Webb; (4) 
The Little One In Between / Marion St John Webb; (5) The Littlest One His Book / Marion St John Webb; (6) The Littlest One  / 
Marion & St John Webb / Music by Dr Ralph Dunstan; (7) The Littlest One Again / Marion & St John Webb / Music by Dr Ralph 
Dunstan; (8) Wigley / Rosemary Barnes; (9) Joan in Flowerland / Margaret W Tarrant; (10) The Songs The Letters Sing / SND; 
(11) The Songs The Letters Sing / Book I / SND; (12) The Songs The Letters Sing / Book IA / SND; (13) The Songs The Letters 
Sing / Book II / SND; (14) The Songs The Letters Sing / Book II A / SND; (15) The Songs The Letters Sing / Book III / SND; (16) 
Eliz'beth, Phil and Me / Marion St John Webb; (17) The Radiant Way First Step; (18) The Tales The Letters Tell Book 1; 
(19) - (23) Word Picture Book No 1, No 2A, No 2, No 5, No 6; (24) - (31) Simple Reading Steps / Ella Mackenzie- Lob-a-Gob, 
The Rock Fairy and the Sea Fairy, The Tide Fairy, The Cat and the Fairy, The Pool Fairy and the Rose Fairy, The Wish Fairy, 
The Moon Fairy x two; (32) Reading and Thinking Book 1; Fair to Good; (qty). 

 £30 - £50 

5168. Collection of modern issue children's books, includes Jane Hissey Old Bear, assorted pop-up books, lift-up books, 
Magic Windows (reproductions), Traditional Nursery Rhymes, Story Books, etc, Fair Plus to Excellent Plus; (qty). 

 £20 - £30 
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5169. Collection of antique and vintage children's story books, etc, includes: Our Darlings / John F Shaw; The Bumper Book 
for Children / Nelson; The Golden Staircase / poems and verses for children chosen by Louey Chisholm; The Children's Story 
Book /  by many famous Storytellers (includes illustrations by A E Bestall; The Monster Book for Children / published by Dean; 
Jolly Times / published by Nelson; In Praise of Dogs / edited by C M Barnett with illustrations by G Vernon Stokes; Just Dogs 
sketches in pen & pencil by K F Barker; Important People by J H Dowd x 2; People of Importance by J H Dowd; My Jolliest 
Book / Blackie; Now-A-Days Fairy Book / Anna Alice Chaplin; Everyday Fairy Book / Anna Alice Chaplin; Nelson's Chummy 
Book; Little Frolic / stories and pictures for the little ones- edited by Mabel Mackintosh; The School Friend Annual 1929; Ward 
Locke & Co Wonder Book (23rd year); Our Darlings / John F Shaw; Schoolgirls' Own Annual 1929; various Ameliaranne books 
/ Constance Heward; The Girl's Own Annuals; plus others; Poor Plus to Good Plus; (qty). 

 £15 - £30 

5170. Bookano Stories No 4 antique pop-up book edited by S Louis Giraud, complete with five pictures that spring up in 
model form, outer boards have wear (especially to edges and corners), spine has surface loss, inner pages are Good. 

 £20 - £30 

5171. Lucie Attwell's Children's Book vintage hardback, published by S W Partridge, owner's inscription Dec 1925, spine has 
paper repair to base, some ink page numbering to inner pages, Fair Plus to Good. 

 £30 - £50 

5172. The Play's The Thing / Enid Blyton hardback vintage book, illustrated by Alfred Bestall, first edition 1927, twelve 
musical plays for children aged eight to fifteen, with full-page black and white drawings by Alfred Bestall and music by Alec 
Rowley, large format, pale blue cloth, black title to spine, foxing to covers, wear and tear to edges and spine, foxing to end 
papers, original wrapper is torn in places to spine and corners with some loss, Good, with Fair dust wrapper. 

 £30 - £40 

5173. Collection of children's books, etc, including: Peter Pan & Wendy / J M Barrie / illustrated by Mabel Lucie Attwell / 
Hodder & Stroughton 1980; Peter Pan & Wendy / J M Barrie / Decorated by Gwneddd M Hudson / Robert Frederick; Mabel 
Lucie Attwell / Chris Beetles; Fairies and Chimneys / Rose Fyleman; Old Fashioned Girls / Rose Fyleman; Eight Little Plays for 
Children / Rose Fyleman. Quantity of titles, illustrated by Honor C Appleton- Where the Dolls Lived / Mrs H C Cradock; Babies 
Three x two; Josephine's Christmas Party / Mrs H C Cradock; Josephine's Pantomime / Mrs H C Cradock; Josephine, John and 
the Puppy / Mrs H C Cradock; Peggy and Joan / Mrs Cradock; Josephine's Birthday / Mrs Cradock; The Thirteenth Orphan / 
Christine Chaundler. Plus Ward Lock & Co's The Wonder Book series of books, and others; Fair to Excellent; (qty). 

 £20 - £40 

5174. Collection of books, illustrated by Margaret W Tarrant, includes: (1) The Book of Games; (2) Our Animal Friends / 
Harry Golding; (3) The Book of the Seasons; (4) The Little White Gate / Florence Hoatson; (5) Elizabeth in Toyland / Marjorie 
Collett; (6) The Magic Lamplighter / Marion St John Webb; (7) Knock Three Times / Marion St John Webb; Fairy Stories / Hans 
Anderson; etc; Fair to Good; (16). 

 £30 - £40 

5175. Collection of Beatrix Potter, Robert Louis Stephenson, verse and poetry plus other mainly children's books, includes: 
Beatrix Potter Peter Rabbit story books and some reference books; Peter Rabbit's Race Game / Frederick Warne & Co BOARD 
ONLY; Master Bob Robin / Henry Stannard; A Child's Garden of Verses / Robert Louis Stevenson (1909- leather bound); 
Nursery Rhymes, Tales and Jingles / F Warne & Co; etc; Fair to Good; (qty). 

 £20 - £30 

5176. Cicely Mary Baker and Enid Blyton, collection of children's books, includes Cicely Mary Baker Flower Fairies and 
others, Enid Blyton The Teacher's Treasury, etc; Poor Plus to Good Plus; (qty). 

 £10 - £20 
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5177. Collection of Lorna Hill, Neville Shute, Fay Inchfawn, Malcolm Saville, plus Romany of the BBC / Bramwell Evans 
series; Patience Strong; chidren's educational books; etc; Fair to Good Plus; (qty). 

 £10 - £20 

5178. Small collection of reference books, includes: (1) Queen Mary's Dolls' House / Mary Stewart-Wilson; (2) Snow Babies, 
Santas and Elves Collecting Christmas Bisque Figures / Mary Morrison; (3) Postcards from the Nursery / Dawn & Peter Cope; 
(4) Collecting Children's Books / Book and Magazine Collector; (5) An Introduction to Sylvac / Mick and Derry Collins; (6) Dolls, 
a New Guide for Collectors / Clara Hallard Fawcett; (7) Millers Collecting Teddy Bears & Dolls; Good to Excellent Plus; (7). 

 £5 - £15 

5179. Wade boxed Cracker sets x three and assorted Whimsies, etc: Tom Smith Wade Animates Snowlife Crackers, eight 
crackers, each containing exclusive porcelain miniatures by Wade, box is still sealed within factory plastic; GUS (Great 
Universal Stores) Animates Crackers, box is still sealed within factory plastic, with outer cardboard sleeve; Tom Smith Wade 
Tales from the Nursery Crackers, sealed in factory plastic; plus a selection of loose Wade (includes some Disney Lady and the 
Tramp, Dumbo, Thumper; Yogi Bear, etc; Whimsical Wades / P Murray reference book; The World of Wade / Ian Werner and 
Mike Posgay (covers detached- unchecked for completeness); Fair to Mint; (qty). 

 £15 - £25 

5180. Colour Box Peter Fagan miniature resin bears, cats, rabbits, farmyard and other animals, etc; very large quantity, plus 
EMPTY BOXES; leaflets, catalogues, Collectors Club Collections & Reflections magazines and newsletters, posters; etc. Also 
includes Border Fine Arts Classic Pooh Sitting in Umbrella- Musical box; Good to Excellent (some have damage- but majority 
are intact); (very large quantity on a pallet). 

 £30 - £60 

5181. Wade Whimsies Disney The Hat Box Series loose vintage figures and others, etc: (1) Dumbo; (2) & (3) Si and Am 
Siamese cats; (4) Baby Pegasus; (5) Thumper; (6) Sgt Tibbs; plus others (7) - (17) various including tortoises, duck, chicken, 
penguins, etc; Good to Excellent, (17). 

 £30 - £40 

5182. Wade Whimsies Disney Lady and the Tramp, Fox and Hounds and 101 Dalmatians vintage figures collection, some 
boxed, etc: (1) Tramp, boxed; (2) Copper, boxed; (3) Chief, EMPTY BOX ONLY; (4) Scamp; (5) Toughie; (6) Rusty bloodhound; 
(7) The Colonel old English sheepdog; (8) Boris; (9) The Hat Box Series Jock, boxed; Good to Excellent, within Fair to Good 
Plus boxes; (9). 

 £30 - £40 

5183. Wade Whimsies Disney Lady and the Tramp The Hat Box Series vintage figures: (1) Tramp No 3; (2) Lady No 1; (3) 
Peg No 5; (4) Girl Squirrel No 21; (5) Jock No 2; (6) Dachie No 12; (7) Archimedes No 25; Good to Excellent, within Fair Plus to 
Good Plus boxes; (7). 

 £30 - £40 

5184. Wade Whimsies Disney Sword in the Stone, Bambi, Fox and Hounds from The Hat Box Series vintage figures: (1) 
Merlin as Caterpillar No 20; (2) Flower the Skunk; (3) Bambi No 7; (4) Baby Pegasus No 11; (5) Copper No 7; (6) Tod No 8; (7) 
Chief No 10; (8) Big Mama; Good to Excellent Plus, within Fair Plus to Good Plus boxes; (8). 

 £30 - £40 

5185. Wade (or similar) begging vintage dog figure, does have remains of some markings to base, Excellent, 3"/8cm. 

 £10 - £30 

09 June 2022 Page 21 of 62 



 

5186. Collection of modern bisque miniature jointed teddy bears and dolls, snow babies, Kewpies, etc; some with damage, 
mainly Excellent to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £20 - £30 

5187. Pip, Squeak and Wilfred cake decoration vintage bisque characters, some wear to paint, average height 2"/5cm; (3). 

 £20 - £40 

5188. Hertwig (Germany) cake decoration antique bisque child in rabbit suit character, externally pin wire jointed at 
shoulders, 3"/8cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5189. Three cake decorations bisque nodder bobble head figures vintage characters, head jointed with string rear, one is 
stamped Germany, average height 2.75"/7cm. 

 £20 - £30 

5190. Pair of Disney Mickey Mouse musician cake decorations bisque vintage figures characters, 1.5"/4cm; (2). 

 £15 - £30 

5191. Collection of vintage cake decoration miniature bisque figures- Soldiers and Cowboys: (1) - (4) Toy Soldiers set of four, 
in various poses, etc; (5) - (8) Native American Indians, set of three figures and a wig wam; plus (9) - (12) cat with a 
microphone, bell boy, girl and teddy bear and girl with pram; some with damage, Fair Plus to Excellent; (12). 

 £30 - £40 

5192. Collection of antique / vintage cake decorations miniature bisque figures x thirty-four, includes: male and female tennis 
players; fairies; animals; glass dome; etc; some damage; Fair to Good Plus; (34). 

 £30 - £50 

5193. Collection of antique / vintage cake decorations miniature bisque figures x twenty-nine, includes: Snow Babies; santas 
and elves; clowns; polar bears; bears; reindeer; walrus; Mother Goose; Snow White type dwarves x two; etc; some damage; 
Fair to Good Plus; (29). 

 £30 - £50 

5194. Collection of antique / vintage Snow Babies cake decorations miniature bisque figures x twenty-eight, includes: 
children; polar bears; toboggans; etc; some damage; Fair to Good Plus; (28). 

 £40 - £60 

5195. Collection of antique / vintage cake decorations miniature bisque buildings and santas, etc x sixteen, plus two hard 
plastic includes: post boxes, Toy Shop, mushroom house, Christmas trees, chimney pots and roofs, etc; some damage, Fair to 
Good Plus; (18). 

 £30 - £50 

5196. Collection of vintage Christmas Crackers, etc: (1) Timothy Whites & Taylors Christmas Crackers, No 20, there are four 
unused, out of a box of six, (2) Lipton's Paper Mills Christmas Crackers, box contains eleven unused; (3) Christmas Crackers, 
complete box of twelve; (4) Party Crackers and Animal Skaters, box of eleven; (5) Empty Merry Christmas cardboard box, 
containing three novelty wooden whistles, a tin whistle, various plastic small scale vehicles- Minix Ford Corsair No 6 and others; 
Fair to Good Plus; (qty). 

 £20 - £30 
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5197. Collection of dolls and doll related items: Effanbee Doll Company Patsyette, modern reproduction of a 1931 doll, boxed 
with stand and certificate; Patsyette Collector Doll Spring Bonnet boxed outfit, and some loose; James Brown battery operated 
hard plastic figure (untested); Vinyl doll, with The Royal Institute of Public Health & Hygiene swing label and plain trade carton 
box; Jesmar (Spain) large companion type vinyl doll (needs restringing); quantity of elastic and apparatus to re-string dolls; etc; 
Fair to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5198. North American Bear Company Muffy Vanderbear teddy bears and clothing: Muffy teddy bear, dressed in Out of It in 
Africa, 8"/20cm; Muffy teddy bear, dressed in The Grand Tour, 8"/20cm; Muffy teddy bear, dressed in Back to School, 8"/20cm; 
Alice Vanderbear teddy bear, dressed in Take a Hike: A Walk on the Wylde Side; 17"/43cm; Muffy Clothes Line Muffy's Paper 
Doll Dress x two, boxed; the Muffy Collection Muffy Bunny Outfit; The Muffy Collection the Pyjama Game outfit x two; 
Vanderbear Wear Hoppy Take a Hike: A Walk on the Wylde Side Outfit; Madrigal designs Emily Bear, brown plush; Fair to Near 
Mint; unchecked for completeness; (qty). 

 £15 - £25 

Dolls and Teddy Bears 

5199. Chiltern vintage blonde mohair teddy bear, British, 1950s, amber and black glass eyes, black vertically stitched nose, 
fully jointed, Rexine pads, inoperative press squeaker, worn overall, Good, 15"/38cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5200. Simon & Halbig bisque doll, German, c1892, impressed S & H. 1079 DEP 8, weighted brown eyes, open mouth, 
pierced ears, auburn wig and pate, composition and wood ball jointed body, repair to lower left eye rim, dressed as a nurse, 
inner upper eye rims have some repainting / restoration, hands repainted, restoration to right foot, 19"/48cm. 

 £60 - £80 

5201. Charlie Bears Kowtow koala bear, BB204005, designed by Isabelle Lee, grey and white plush, in seated position, with 
swing label, Near Mint to Mint, 11"/28.5cm. 

 £20 - £30 

5202. The Creative Tedd Bart, artist designed teddy bear, by Clare Davis-Tedd, grey frosted tip luxury plush, black glass 
eyes, needle felted muzzle and nose, fully jointed, wearing blue woollen top, sewn in and swing label tags, Excellent Plus to 
Near Mint, 11"/28cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5203. Forgotten Angels Dolls 'n' Dreams American artist designed teddy bear, raspberry mohair, black shoe button eyes, 
black horizontally stitched nose, fully jointed, wearing spotty silk neck tie, sewn in tag, Excellent, 9"/23cm; seated in 
vintage-style evaporated milk can with rose flower. 

 £40 - £60 

5204. Bear Bits Mischief "Plus", realistic artist designed teddy bear, by Jean and Bill Ashburner, LE 3/30, red / brown dense 
mohair, black glass eyes, black vertically stitched shaped nose, ultrasuede pads with painted detailing, jointed with additional 
double neck and wrist joints, sewn in and swing label certificate, Excellent Plus, 14"/36cm. 

 £60 - £80 
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5205. Lorraine Chien Originals pair, artist designed pandas: (1) black and fawn curly dense mohair, black plastic eyes, brown 
vertically stitched nose, wobble jointed, 'LC' embroidered signature to rear torso, ultrasuede pads with signature, Excellent, 
13.5"/34cm; (2) miniature panda companion, black and grey jersey fabric, wobble joint to neck, Excellent, 5"/13cm; (2). NB: 
Please note these are Lorraine Chien Originals, made by the artist herself, rather than the later Ganz Cottage Collectibles 
designed bears. 

 £40 - £60 

5206. Pair of artist designed teddy bears: (1) Sinclair Bears 'Duffy', by Jackie Mitchell (SA), beige and tan long semi-sparse 
mohair, black glass eyes, black waxed nose, wobble jointed limbs, airbrushed features, sewn in label and swing label, Excellent 
Plus, 7.5"/19.5cm; (2) Namtloc Bears, black semi sparse mohair bear, fully jointed, weighted, sewn in label, Good, 5.5"/14.5cm; 
(2). 

 £50 - £60 

5207. Teddy Bears of Witney 'Patch' Museum replica, dark blonde aged mohair, shoe button eyes, one eye covered by 
leather patch, brown leather pads, loose jointed, sewn in label and circular disc tag, Excellent Plus, 10.5"/27cm; 

 £30 - £40 

5208. Group of four artist designed teddy bears: (1) FenBeary Folk 'Baby', by Sue Pemlington, OOAK, chocolate brown plush 
teddy bear, fully jointed, sewn in label and swing tag, Excellent, 6.5"/17cm; (2) Made by Davina, pale blue wool cloth miniature 
rabbit, fully jointed, sewn in label, Good Plus, 5"/13.5cm; (3) & (4) Pair of chenille pipe cleaner bears, seated upon weighted 
mushroom seats, Good Plus, 5"-6"/13cm-15.5cm; (4). 

 £40 - £50 

5209. Steiff group of miniature mohair teddy bears: (1) - (3) Steiff Membership Club Year bears- 1999 (chocolate), 2009 
(black) and 2012 (mulberry), all having button, ear tag and chest tag, Good Plus, 4"/19cm; (4) Eisbar Flocke, white alpaca polar 
bear, white tag 036309, LE 3000, button, ear tag and chest tag, Good Plus, 3"/8cm; (4). 

 £40 - £60 

5210. Group of Steiff limited edition animals: (1) Steiff lion skittle, with button and yellow tag, beige felt with mohair mane and 
tail, in seated position on green painted wood skittle base, part of the 2005 EAN 411502 set, Good Plus, 8"/20cm; (2) Steiff 
Kanichen rabbit (one of the smallest ever produced by Steiff), white tag 034329, LE 1500, light brown Trevira velvet with 
airbrushed features, button and white tag, Good Plus, 3.5"/9cm; (3) Steiff green felt rabbit-shaped keyring, Good Plus; (4) 
Hansa Dachshund, red / brown plush standing dog, swing tags, Excellent, 10"/26cm tall; (4). 

 £40 - £50 

The Asquiths of Windsor Collection 

5211. Steiff Giengen Set Replica 1906, white tag 0162/00, LE 16000, 1984-87, golden mohair teddy bear, fully jointed, 
button, white tag and chest label; golden mohair miniature baby bear in wooden crib, button to ear, Excellent Plus, bears have 
never been removed from Good Plus illustrated box, scuff at corner, plastic torn at edge, 12.5"/32cm. 

 £50 - £60 

5212. Steiff Dicky Bear replica 1930, white tag 0172/32, LE 20000, dark blonde mohair teddy bear with airbrushed features, 
button and white tag, chest label, certificate, Excellent and never removed from Excellent box, 12"/32cm. 

 £40 - £50 
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5213. Steiff Teddy Bear replica 1955, white tag 0188/25, LE 4000, caramel and white mohair, with neck mechanism, 
1990-91, button, ear and chest tags, certificate, Mint, never removed from Good Plus box, plastic front torn, 10"/25cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5214. Steiff Snap-a-Part teddy bear replica 1908, white tag 0158/17, LE 5000, white mohair, with press button joints, 
1989-90, button and ear tag, certificate, Near Mint and never removed from box, plastic front has slight yellowing and crack at 
bottom left corner, 6.75"/17cm. 

 £50 - £60 

5215. Steiff Jackie Teddy Bear replica 1953, white tag 0190/35, LE 4000, apricot mohair, airbrushed features, button, ear and 
chest tag, booklet and certificate, Near Mint, never removed from box, plastic front cracked at corners, otherwise Excellent box; 
13.752/35cm. 

 £60 - £80 

5216. Steiff 35PB Barle Teddy replica 1904, white tag 404108, LE 6000, light cinnamon mohair, string jointed, button, ear and 
chest tag, certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, box slightly dusty, plastic front cracked, Good Plus box, 13.75"/35cm. 

 £50 - £70 

5217. Steiff Museum Collection Tumbler Bear replica 1894, EAN 0082/20, LE 9000, dak cinnamon mohair realistic bear 
standing upon a wooden skittle, button, Excellent, 8"/20cm; box base scuffed and creased, missing plastic cover, Poor box. 

 £30 - £40 

5218. Steiff Museum Collection Baby Bear with Wagon replica 1939, white tag 0135/20, LE 4000, white with apricot tip 
mohair, seated upon metal cart with wooden wheels, 1989-90, button, ear and chest tag, Excellent Plus, 8"/20cm, never 
removed from box, plastic cover missing, box scuffed, Good. 

 £40 - £60 

5219. Steiff British Collector's Teddy Rose, white tag 654480, LE 3000, exclusive to the UK, rose pink mohair, 1997, button, 
ear label, chest tag is detached but present, certificate, Excellent, 15"/36cm, within Excellent box. 

 £60 - £80 

5220. Steiff Schnapp-Dicky Teddy replica 1936, white tag 408243, LE 5000, pale yellow mohair, with neck joint and snap joint 
mechanisms, airbrushed features, button, ear label and chest tag, certificate, Near Mint, 12.5"/32cm, never removed from box, 
slight scuffs to outer box, otherwise Excellent. 

 £40 - £60 

5221. Steiff British Collector's Teddy Champagne, white tag 654763, LE 4000, exclusive to the UK, button, ear label and 
chest tag, certificate, Mint, 16"/40cm, previously never removed from Near Mint box, within outer trade carton. 

 £50 - £60 

5222. Steiff Teddy Rose Replica 1927, white tag 407192, LE 7000, button, ear label, chest tag and swing label, certificate, 
bear never removed from box, small discolouration spot to ear tag, otherwise Near Mint, within Near Mint box, and outer trade 
carton; 19"/48cm. 

 £50 - £70 

5223. Steiff Teddy Bear Red Brown replica 1905, white tag 404306, LE 6000, button, chest tag, certificate, Near Mint, within 
Excellent box; 19.75"/50cm. 

 £60 - £80 
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5224. Steiff Teddy Bear Red Brown replica 1905, white tag 404306, LE 6000, button, chest tag, certificate, Near Mint, within 
Mint box, within outer trade carton; 19.75"/50cm. 

 £70 - £90 

5225. Steiff pair of Margaret Woodbury Strong teddy bears, Collector's Edition 1984, white tags 0156/42 and 1056/32, USA 
Exclusive, cinnamon mohair, button, chest tags, minor rubs to leatherette, otherwise Near Mint, 16"/42cm and 12.5"/32cm; (2). 

 £60 - £80 

5226. Steiff pair of Margaret Woodbury Strong teddy bears, Collector's Edition 1984, white tags 0156/26 and 1056/18, USA 
Exclusive, cinnamon mohair, button, chest tags, minor flaws to leatherette, otherwise Near Mint, 10"/26cm and 7"/18cm; (2). 

 £50 - £70 

5227. Steiff pair of Margaret Woodbury Strong 1904 replica teddy bears, yellow tags 0155/32 and 1055/26, USA Exclusive 
1982-1990, dark gold mohair, button, swing labels, Near Mint, 12.5"/32cm and 10"/26cm; (2). 

 £40 - £60 

5228. Steiff pair of Margaret Woodbury Strong 1904 replica teddy bears, yellow tags 0157/32 and 1057/26, USA Exclusive, 
pale cream mohair, button, swing labels, Excellent Plus, 12.5"/32cm and 10"/26cm; (2). 

 £40 - £60 

5229. Steiff Margaret Woodbury Strong 1904 replica teddy bear, yellow tag 0157/42, USA Exclusive, pale cream mohair, 
button, swing labels, Excellent Plus, 16"/42cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5230. Steiff Margaret Woodbury Strong teddy bear, Collector's Edition 1985, white tag 0158/41, USA Exclusive, white mohair, 
button, chest tag, swing label, leather pads have discoloured with age, otherwise Excellent Plus, 15.5"/41cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5231. Steiff pair of Collector's teddy bears: (1) Giengen replica 1906, yellow tag 0167/32, USA Exclusive 1989, grey mohair, 
button, chest tag, swing label, minor foxing to felt pads otherwise Excellent, 12.5"/32cm; (2) Petsy 1928 replica, white tag 
407451, LE 4000, blonde with brown tipped mohair, button, chest tag, Excellent, 13.75"/45cm; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5232. Steiff SAMPLE rare Mr Cinnamon 1903 replica teddy bear, white tag- "HAND-MUSTER" printed to reverse of tag 
(indicates pre-production sample), Steiff button to ear, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 13.5"/35cm. NB: The vendor states- "The 
Cinnamon bear was given to me by a Steiff representative. It is from my personal collection of bears." 

 £100 - £150 

5233. Steiff Nimrod teddy bears, yellow tag, US Exclusive, LE 10000, three bears in gold, white and caramel mohair, dressed 
in hunting attire, released to celebrate the 100th Anniversary of the Teddy Bear and 125th Anniversary of Theodore Roosevelt, 
buttons, chest and swing tags, leatherette pads are cracked and shedding overall, otherwise Excellent; 8.5"/22cm; (3). NB: The 
general limited release of this issue had white tags. 

 £40 - £50 

5234. Steiff three Asquiths of Windsor Shop Exclusive limited edition teddy bears, white tag 0163/19, USA Exclusive, LE 500, 
blonde mohair, wearing green cloth scarf and hat (originally issued as part of The Golden Age of the Circus Series, dressed as 
a teddy clown), each with button, swing tag (one is missing), plus certificates, Excellent Plus; 7.5"/19cm; (3). 

 £80 - £120 
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5235. Steiff pair of Asquiths of Windsor Shop Exclusive limited edition teddy bears, yellow tag 0163/19, LE 500, blonde 
mohair: (1) dressed as a schoolboy in red jacket and cap, button, scroll certificate, Excellent Plus, 7.5"/19cm; (2) wearing green 
cloth scarf and hat, button, certificate, Excellent Plus, 7.5"/19cm; accompanied by copies of original advertisements from Teddy 
Bear & Friends and Collectors Fayre 1987 magazines; (2). NB: Originally issued as part of The Golden Age of the Circus 
Series, dressed as a teddy clown. 

 £80 - £120 

5236. Steiff pair of mohair animals: (1) Museum Collection Bear on Wheels 1908 replica, 0085/12, 1985-87, dark taupe 
mohair, realistic bear on metal spoke wheels, button, Excellent Plus, 4.75"/12cm; (2) Chimpanzee, brown mohair, amber and 
black plastic eyes upon inset felt face, felt hands and feet, white mohair chin, fully jointed, fading to front, Good, 11.52/30cm; 
(2). 

 £40 - £50 

5237. Steiff Boutique pair of signs: (1) Margarete Steiff Toys metal display sign, slightly dusty, otherwise Excellent, 
18.5"/48cm x 5.5"/14cm; (2) Steiff Club Store metal sign, Good Plus, 6.5"/17.5cm x 5"/13.5cm; plus (3) Steiff Knopf im Ohr 
metal plate; (3). 

 £30 - £40 

5238. Asquiths of Windsor Earl teddy bear and sample by Steiff: (1) Earl, taupe alpaca teddy bear, black plastic eyes, black 
stitched nose, velvet pads, black claw stitching, fully jointed, made as an exclusive for Asquiths, 15.5"/40cm; (2) Earl, sample by 
Steiff, caramel mohair, black plastic eyes, black vertically stitched nose, wool felt pads, black claw stitching, fully jointed, 
15.5"/40cm; Near Mint; (2). NB: Joan Bland (Asquiths of Windsor) approached Steiff to produce a limited edition of Earl. This 
design never went into production and is the only known sample. During the 1980s and 1990s Steiff 'Work in Progress' did not 
have Ids, they had luggage labels attached, which often became detached. Statement from the vendor: 'The grey bear made 
from alpaca was called Earl. Steiff made a copy with the intention of producing it for me. Just after receiving the sample they 
decided that Steiff would only produce their own bears. I do not have any record of correspondence. I think the transactions 
was all verbal.' 

 £100 - £200 

5239. Hermann Teddy Original Berliner Bear and book: (1) Chocolate brown mohair teddy bear, LE 2000, dressed as mascot 
of Berlin, swing label and certificate, missing red plastic tag, otherwise Excellent Plus, 11.5"/30cm; (2) Tales of Teddy Hermann 
by Rolf and Christel Pistorious, hard back book, c 1984, Excellent; (2). 

 £30 - £50 

5240. Asquiths of Windsor Artist designed teddy bear and Pedigree Pooh: (1) Fawn plush musical teddy bear, artist 
designed, leather tag to rear (indecipherable), brown and black glass eyes, fully jointed plays Vangelis Chariots of Fire, wears 
1984 Summer Games medallion, Excellent, 16.5"/42cm; (2) Pedigree Disney Winnie the Pooh, golden plush bear, wearing red 
bib, needs cleaning, Good, 10.5"/27cm; (2). 

 £20 - £30 

5241. Hermann Teddy Original Campaign Bear, golden mohair, LE 10/2000, red tag, swing label certificate, Excellent, 
accompanied by Linda Mullins' leaflet, in Good faded box. 

 £20 - £30 

5242. House of Nisbet Bully Bear and Collector's Edition Bully Minor teddy bears, plus Peter Bull book: (1) Dark golden 
mohair and wool plus teddy bear, LE 3000, 1981, certificate signed by Peter Bull, with swing tag, small hole to right foot, small 
bald spot on leg, otherwise Good Plus, in Fair box, 17"/43cm; (2) Bully Minor, golden mohair and wool plush teddy bear, LE 
5000, swing tag, certificate, Excellent Plus, 9"/23cm; both these bears were inspired by Peter Bull, the author. (3) The Teddy 
Bear Book by Peter Bull, c 1983, hardback edition, LE 10000, in outer case, signed by Jack Wilson (director of the House of 
Nisbet), with book mark, Near Mint; (3). 

 £50 - £70 
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5243. Group of teddy bear reference books: (1) A Celebration of Steiff by Krystyna Poray Goddy, hardback, Excellent Plus; 
(2) the Magic of Merrythought by John Axe, 1986, hardback, Good; (3) Teddy bears by Genevieve & Gerald Picot, 1988, 
hardback, Excellent; (4) & (5) Making Traditional Teddy Bears and A Bear Called Paddington hardbacks, Fair Plus to Good; (5). 

 £10 - £20 

5244. Asquiths of Windsor historical ephemera: Bear for All Seasons by Rosemary and Paul Volpp (1989), hardback, 
personalised inscription inside, accompanied by letters from Bo and the Buck Hill Bears, from the personal collection of 
Rosemary and Paul Volpp, signed photographs of 'Happy' Anniversary World Record Bear; various advertisements related to 
limited edition bears, Henley straw boater hat, Merrythought (REPRINTED) 1932 catalogue; a box of vintage teddy bear 
squeakers and growlers in Poor condition; Fair Excellent; (qty). 

 £20 - £30 

Dolls and Teddy Bears 

5245. Charlie Bears Errol teddy bear, CB191923, 2019, designed by Isabelle Lee, purple, black and grey plush, trapunto 
pads, checked ribbon with key chain pendant, swing label, Near Mint, 16"/41cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5246. Charlie Bears Charlie Year Bear 2016, CBM 165533, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 1000, white ribbon and bell, with 
sewn in tag, black and white mohair panda bear, with swing tag and swing label certificate, Near Mint, together with brown 
Isabelle Lee bag, 13"/33cm. 

 £50 - £70 

5247. Charlie Bears Xena, CB 114790, designed by Isabelle Lee, black and white plush panda bear, metal bell on chain, 
sewn in tag, swing label (slight discolouration to edges), Excellent Plus, 16"/41cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5248. Charlie Bears Grover teddy bear, CB181827B, designed by Isabelle Lee, 2018, LE 3000, red and grey Plumo plush 
("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his face and ears is mohair), wearing white ribbon, sewn in 
tag, swing label (torn), swing label certificate, trapunto pads, Excellent Plus, 15.5"/40cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5249. Charlie Bears Harewood teddy bear, BB623009, from the Bearhouse Bears Collection, beige tipped brown plush, 
unjointed, wearing checked scarf, sewn in tag and swing label, label creased, Excellent Plus, 17"/43cm. 

 £20 - £30 

5250. Nadja Bears 'Darling' OOAK artist designed teddy bear handbag, by Nadia Jacobs (Belgium), gold semi sparse mohair, 
black glass eyes, black vertically stitched nose, front opening with press-stud fastening on leather strap, small white spot mark 
on outer of right arm, Excellent, 14.5"/37cm. 

 £50 - £60 

5251. Three British artist designed teddy bears: (1) Beares of Mimizan 'Clipper', LE 1/10, by GR Beare, mushroom mohair, 
sewn in tag, swing label certificate, Near Mint, 9"/23cm; (2) Green Hill Bears, blonde on brown backed sparse mohair teddy 
bear, sewn in tag, Excellent, 7.5"/19cm; (3) Unmarked matted mohair aged bear, Excellent, 7"/18cm; (3). 

 £50 - £70 
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5252. Two mohair artist designed teddy bears: (1) FenBeary Folk 'Britannia', by Sue Pemblington, OOAK, "Alphonzo" red 
short pile mohair bear, sewn in tag, swing label certificate, Near Mint, 15"/38cm; (2) Unidentified denim blue on brown backing, 
semi sparse mohair teddy bear, in the style of a Vivienne Galli, Excellent, 14.5"/37cm; (2). 

 £50 - £60 

5253. Bisson Bears 'Alfie' teddy bear, artist designed by Gail Thornton, LE 2/5, chocolate brown short pile mohair, black shoe 
button eyes, black horizontally stitched nose, felt pads, fully jointed, wooden BB button to ear and swing label certificate, 
Excellent Plus, 10"/26cm. 

 £80 - £100 

5254. Two British artist designed teddy bears: (1) Jo-Anne Bears 'Griff', OOAK, by Jo-Anne Pennick, black short pile mohair 
body with brown head, black glass eyes, black waxed nose, fully jointed, wearing neck ruff, sewn in tag, swing label certificate, 
Excellent Plus, 8"/20cm; (2) Norbeary Bears by Gloria and Ralph Norbeary, golden curly sparse mohair bear, wearing knitted 
sailor one-sie, sewn in tag, Good Plus, 8"/21cm; (2). 

 £30 - £50 

5255. Three artist designed teddy bears: (1) Jo Bears black short pile vintage primitive style teddy bear, black shoe button 
eyes, velvet pads, fully jointed, sewn in tag, Excellent, 13.5"/35cm; (2) V M Bears golden viscose vintage style aged bear, sewn 
in tag, Excellent, 8"/20cm; (3) Unidentified Russian style pale cinnamon viscose bear in anthropomorphic style, wearing fawn 
and white top, grey dungarees and leather shoes, Good Plus, 8.5"/22cm; (3). 

 £60 - £80 

5256. Issy Bears artist designed teddy bear and dog: (1) Realistic bear in fawn long pile plush, black glass eyes, moulded 
Fimo clay nose on inset white face, suedette pads, fully jointed, sewn in tag, Excellent Plus, 10"/26cm; (2) Unidentified artist 
designed Jack Russell terrier dog, white and brown crochet, black glass eyes, sculpted black nose, wired ears and tail, jointed 
legs, 6"/15cm tall; (2). 

 £50 - £70 

5257. Hermann Teddy Original and Hermann-Spielwaren group of three teddy bears: (1) Hermann Teddy Original 'Anton', 
third club piece for 2002, cream on brown back mohair bear, signed on the foot, red rag, sewn in label, swing label certificate, 
with Hermann club badge, Near Mint, 11.5"/29cm; (2) Hermann Teddy Original UK Bear 1998, LE 1500, blonde mohair teddy, 
red tag, sewn in label, Excellent Plus, 12.5"/32cm; (3) Hermann-Spielwaren 'Matryoshka Bear', LE 1000, golden short pile 
mohair, wearing red Cossack outfit, swing label certificate, missing Matryoshka doll outer container, otherwise Excellent, 
8.5"/22cm; (3). 

 £50 - £70 

5258. Steiff Museum Collection St Bernard Dog 1931 Replica, white tag 401367, LE 4000, 1993, white mohair with beige and 
brown tip mohair ears and inserts, neck mechanism operated by tail, button, ear tag, chest tag, Excellent, 11"/28cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5259. Steiff group of three collector's teddy bears: (1) Celebration Bear, white tag 665325, 1997, LE 3000, blonde mohair 
teddy bear, button, chest tag, Excellent, 9"/23cm; (2) Steiff Membership Bear 2008, white alpaca miniature, button, chest tag, 
Excellent Plus, 4"/10cm; (3) Steiff Collection by Enesco (759422) Millennium bear figurine, limited to production in 2000, resin 
set, Near Mint, in Excellent box; (3). 

 £40 - £50 

5260. Steiff Classic blue mohair, rare blank button teddy bear, pale blue long pile curly mohair, blank (Steiff shop over-run) 
button to ear, chest tag, Near Mint, 12"/31cm. 

 £40 - £60 
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5261. Sekiguchi (Monchhichi) Group of four Chic-a-boo suck-a-thumb figures; brown plush with inset vinyl faces, Good Plus 
to Excellent; 8"/21cm, 8.5"/22cm, 9.5"/24cm and 16"/41cm; (4). 

 £40 - £60 

5262. Group of plush characters and carrier bags: (1) Disney Christopher Robin 'Piglet', pink plush, 11.5"/29cm; (2) Rainbow 
Designs Paddington, with tag, 6.5"/17cm; (3) Hansa Portraits of Nature penguin, with swing label, 8"/20cm; (4) Cloth rabbit; (5) 
Leatherette dog, plus small quantity of Charlie Bears cloth carry bags, etc; Good Plus to Excellent; (qty). 

 £10 - £20 

5263. Collection of Colour Box Peter Fagan resin miniature teddy bears, etc; quantity of British Teddy Bear magazines, Steiff 
Club magazines, etc; Fair Plus to Excellent; (qty). 

 £10 - £20 

5264. Steiff Margarete 2002 Walt Disney World Convention Teddy Bear, white tag 680229, LE 1500, event date December 
13th to December 15th 2002, signed on the foot by Tweed Roosevelt (great grandson of Teddy Roosevelt), antique bronze 
mohair, complete with brown felt shoulder bag celebrating 100 years of Steiff Teddy Bears, complete with 2002 Margarete Walt 
Disney World enamel brooch and Teddy Bear & Doll Weekend 2002 Mickey Mouse and Christmas Tree enamel brooch, swing 
label certificate, Near Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £60 - £80 

5265. Steiff dark blue teddy bear replica 1909, white tag 406508, LE 7000, navy mohair, chest tag, MISSING certificate, Near 
Mint, 13.75"/35cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5266. Steiff Silberdistel teddy bear, German, Austrian and Swiss exclusive, white tag 660849, 2003, LE 2000, caramel 
mohair, Near Mint, complete with certificate (creased), 13.25"/34cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5267. Steiff The English Musical teddy bear, white tag 660979, LE 4000, exclusive to the UK and Ireland, brown tipped 
mohair, wearing cream silk ribbon, plays Edward Elgar's "Pomp & Circumstance", MISSING certificate, Near Mint, within cream 
embroidered drawstring bag, 12"/30cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5268. Steiff replica 1953 teddy bear, white tag 408489, LE 5000, white mohair teddy bear, chest tag, certificate (creased), 
Near Mint, 10"/25cm. 

 £25 - £35 

5269. Steiff Teddy Bear with Nutcracker, white tag 037955, LE 3000, russet brown mohair, complete with painted wooden 
nutcracker, with certificate (creased), Excellent Plus to Near Mint; 10"/26cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5270. Steiff pair of mohair teddy bears: (1) Deutschland Bar 2002, white tag 671135, production limited to the year 2000, 
complete with chest medallion and swing label certificate, 8.5"/22cm; (2) Historic Miniatures Teddybar schwarz 1912, yellow tag 
029257, with chest tag, swing label, 6.25"/16cm; Excellent Plus to Near Mint (swing labels a little creased and scuffed); (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5271. Steiff Christie's James teddy bear, golden brown mohair, 1999, white tag 654725, LE 1766, medallion, certificate, 
Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 11"/28cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5272. Steiff Christkindl-Markt teddy bear, exclusive for North American Market, white tag 666193, LE 2000, white mohair, 
with swing label certificate, 11"/28cm; 

 £30 - £50 

5273. Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) Alexandra teddy bear, QVC exclusive, in the style of Teddy Girl- made in 1905, white tag 
660412, LE, blonde mohair, wearing 9ct gold chain with single diamond pendant, certificate, 9"/23cm; (2) 1907 Classic teddy 
bear replica, pale pink mohair, yellow tag 000263, with chest tag, 9.75"/25cm; Good Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £30 - £50 

5274. Steiff Teddy Bergsteiger, Deutschland Bear 2001, white tag 670787, LE 2000, blonde mohair, wearing grey felt hat, 
blue and beige checked shirt and scarf, mountaineer's corduroy trousers, leather braces with Edelweiss emblem, pick to left 
paw, two carabiners are attached to his back, and he carries a grey back pack with a rope coil, with swing label certificate, 
Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 11.5"/29cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5275. Steiff Festival Eroffnungsbar (celebrating Steiff's 125 Anniversary), white tag 672248, from 23-26 June 2005, LE 4000, 
yellow mohair with red tip, ceramic chest tag, complete with swing label certificate, Near Mint, 9.5"/24cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5276. Steiff The Artist Bear QVC exclusive, white tag 660986, LE 2500, red brown mohair teddy bear replica of 55PB bear, 
accompanied by Richard Steiff Sketch Book with reproductions of original drawings from 1894, MISSING certificate, Near Mint, 
10.5"/27cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5277. Steiff 100 Years Birthday Bear, white tag 671036, LE in production to the year 2002, brass mohair, complete with chest 
medallion, swing label certificate, Near Mint, 10.5"/27cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5278. Steiff replica 1921 teddy bear, white tag 407291, limited edition of 1921, 2004, white mohair bear, chest tag 
(discoloured and creased), certificate (creased), Good Plus to Excellent, 27.5"/70cm. 

 £80 - £100 

5279. Steiff Celeste angel teddy bear, FAO Schwarz exclusive, white tag 652288, LE 1500, 2001, last in a series of three 
angels, periwinkle blue mohair, with feather wings and a flowered garland, with swing label certificate, Excellent Plus; 
10.75"/27cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5280. Steiff Margarete Museum Bear 2002, black mohair 5th edition, white tag 671111, limited to year of production, 
Excellent Plus, complete with ceramic chest tag and swing label certificate (creased and scuffed), 12.5"/32cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5281. Steiff The Exhibition Bear, white tag 661419, UK & Ireland exclusive, 2004, LE 1500, golden mohair, holding a scaled 
down replica of the Grand Prix Medal awarded to Steiff in 1904, complete with certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 8"/20cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5282. Steiff Pat & Nora teddy bear set, special for Sue Pearson, 2002, white tag 660771, LE 1500, with umbrella, complete 
with certificate, Excellent Plus, black 13"/33cm and blonde 12.5"/32cm; (2). 

 £40 - £60 
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5283. Steiff Penny the Federation Bear, Australian Exclusive, white tag 675546, 2001, LE 2000, reddish brown mohair, 
certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 13.75"/35cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5284. Theodore QVC exclusive teddy bear, white tag 660757, LE 2002, reddish blonde mohair, Excellent Plus, complete with 
certificate and booklet, 11"/28cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5285. Steiff Yukata bear, Japanese exclusive, white tag 652790, LE1500, 1998, peach mohair, certificate, Excellent to 
Excellent Plus, 13"/33cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5286. Steiff Dicky Bear replica 1930, white tag 0172/32, LE 20,000, dark blonde mohair teddy with airbrushed detailing, with 
chest tag, certificate, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 12"/32cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5287. Steiff Appolonia Margarete teddy bear, white tag 038112, limited edition of 5000, 2004, blonde sparse mohair, wearing 
pink silk ribbon, bear has been aged to resemble an old bear, neck joint is loose, with certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 
17.5"/45cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5288. Steiff Classic caramel mohair teddy bear, yellow tag 004612, with chest tag, swing label, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 
16.5"/42cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5289. Steiff Jona teddy bear, white tag 036224, 2006, light brown mohair, with chest tag (creased) and certificate, Excellent 
to Excellent Plus, 13.75"/35cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5290. Steiff QVC Year Bear 2004, white tag 661389, LE 1500, cinnamon curly mohair, wearing burgundy printed ribbon, 
certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, within embroidered cream drawstring bag, 12.5"/32cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5291. Steiff Galeria Kaufhof Teddy Bear Graf Zeppelin, 2000, white tag 655548, LE 1500, exclusive to German Store, grey 
mohair bear, includes booklet on 100 years of Zeppelin Airship, certificate, scarf and hat discoloured, otherwise Excellent, 
13.25"/34cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5292. Steiff UK and Ireland Exclusive Panda Bear, 2003, white tag 661013, LE 2000, black and white mohair, Near Mint, with 
certificate (creased), 15.5"/40cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5293. Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) The Three "B" Bears Belgian Beach bear, Belgian Exclusive, 1998, white tag 658037, LE 
1500, blue mohair, MISSING certificate, 11"/28cm; (2) Brown mohair Classic teddy bear, white tag 038938, LE to production 
year 2004, MISSING chest tag and swing label, 10"/25cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

09 June 2022 Page 32 of 62 



 

5294. Steiff Windmill Bear, 2001, Netherlands exclusive, white tag 660269, LE 1500, white mohair with blue tip, chest 
medallion, certificate (creased), musical key wound movement plays Het plekje bij den Molen, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 
13"/33cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5295. Anna-The Friendship Bear, QVC exclusive, white tag 661952, LE 2005, blonde mohair, Near Mint to Mint, complete 
with certificate (creased), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 12"/30cm; 

 £30 - £40 

5296. Steiff Crystal teddy bear, white tag 660948, LE 1500, made exclusively for Austria, light beige mohair, celebrating 100 
years of the Steiff teddy bear, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, with certificate and bag, 12.5"/32cm. 

 £50 - £60 

5297. Steiff First American Teddy, white tag 667183, limited to the year of production in 2003 and Exclusive to North 
America, dark blonde mohair, wearing star spangled red bow tie, felt hat, North American flag to left foot, and embroidered First 
American Teddy to right foot, certificate (creased), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 15"/38cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5298. Steiff Dolly bear, white tag 037542, LE 2006, dusky pink and white mohair, certificate, cotton carry bag, Near Mint, 
12"/30cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5299. Steiff Petsy Teddy Bear replica 1928, white tag 407451, LE 4000, brown tipped blonde mohair, chest tag (creased), 
MISSING certificate, Excellent, 13.75"/35cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5300. Steiff New Mr Cinnamon teddy bear, white tag 038846, LE 3000, blonde mohair bear with brown airbrushed features, 
chest tag, certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 17"/45cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5301. Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) Classic teddy bear, brown mohair with frosted tip, yellow tag 030475, with chest tag and 
swing label, 9.75"/25cm; (2) Steiff Luv Bear-er teddy bear, USA exclusive, 1985-1986, 0211/26, cinnamon mohair, wearing 
yellow felt waistcoat, chest tag and swing label, 10.25"/26cm; Good to Excellent; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5302. Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) Classic teddy bear, yellow tag 028649, brown mohair, wearing corduroy dungarees, 
complete with swing labels, 9"/23cm; (2) Steiff Club Event teddy bear 2002, white tag 420337, limited to production year 2002, 
white wavy mohair bear, produced for Collectables of Stockton, wearing black felt waistcoat, with certificate, 8"/21cm; Good to 
Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5303. Steiff pair of teddy bears: (1) Steiff Snobby, yellow tag 028267, golden mohair, with chest tag and swing label, 
13.75"/35cm; (2) Steiff Mini Dew Drop teddy bear, North American exclusive, white tag 666384, LE 5000, wine red mohair, 
swing label certificate, 7"/18cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (2). 

 £30 - £50 

5304. Steiff Classic Teddy Bear Replica 1913 Bar Dolly Clown, yellow tag 006401, purple and white mohair, Excellent, chest 
tag and swing label, 8.75"/22cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5305. Steiff Belgian Bear 2002, Belgium Exclusive, white tag 660795, LE 1500, dark brown mohair, complete with certificate 
and drawstring bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 10"/25cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5306. Steiff QVC Exclusive Bear of the Year 2005, white tag 661853, LE 1500, cream with brown tip mohair, Excellent, 
original drawstring bag with certificate, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5307. Steiff Irish Teddy Bear, UK and Ireland Exclusive, reddish brown mohair, white tag 660702, LE 2000, 2002, wearing 
enamelled Celtic pendant, Near Mint, with certificate, 14"/35cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5308. Steiff Maximilian Teddy Bear, American The Toy Shoppe exclusive, 2003, white tag 667244, LE 1500, reddish blonde 
mohair, one of the largest teddies ever produced by Steiff, MISSING certificate, drawstring bag, Near Mint to Mint, 32"/80cm. 

 £140 - £180 

5309. Steiff All Wrapped Up Christmas Ornament teddy bear, white tag 665882, LE 5000, 1999, blonde mohair, jointed at 
neck, within red felt box with green trim, with swing label certificate, Merry Christmas card tag (creased), 4.25"/11cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5310. Steiff Paddington Bear Ornament, white tag 354373, LE 5000, 2004, with swing label certificate, Excellent, 4.75"/12cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5311. Steiff 55PB 1902 replica teddy bear, white tag 404009, LE 7000, rust mohair, with moulded sealing wax nose, chest 
tag, with certificate and booklet, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 21.5"/44cm. 

 £70 - £90 

5312. Steiff Classic blonde mohair teddy bear, yellow tag 004377, Excellent, with swing labels (creased), Good Plus to 
Excellent, 17.75"/45cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5313. Steiff British Collectors' 2002 replica 1908, honey golden mohair teddy bear, white tag 660726, LE 4000, MISSING 
chest tag, with certificate (creased), Excellent to Excellent Plus, 13.75"/35cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5314. Steiff Hamleys Memories Bear, white mohair, 2004, white tag 661730, LE 1500, certificate (creased) and pewter 
elephant ornament, Excellent to Excellent Plus, within black drawstring embroidered bag, 10.5"/27cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5315. Steiff Grizzly, yellow tag 069345, frosted tipped brown standing realistic bear with head joint, chest tag, swing label 
(creased and discoloured), Good Plus to Excellent, 16.5"/42cm. 

 £25 - £35 

5316. Steiff QVC The Bear of the Year 2006, blonde mohair, white tag 662249, LE 1500, Excellent Plus, complete with 
certificate (creased), black embroidered draw string bag, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5317. Steiff Wilhelm Berliner Telegrammbote, golden mohair, white tag 995316, LE 1500, made especially for the Post 
Museums Shop in Frankfurt, dressed in blue felt postman's outfit, leather satchel, wearing roller skates, carrying miniature 
Telegram (creased), certificate (creased), Excellent to Excellent Plus, 12"/30cm. 

 £50 - £70 

5318. Steiff Almrausch teddy bear, German, Austrian and Swiss exclusive 2002, white tag 660597, LE 2000, grey mohair, 
neckerchief faded, MISSING certificate, Good Plus to Excellent, 14"/36cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5319. Steiff 1905 replica Classic Richard Steiff Bear, grey mohair, yellow tag 001666, with chest tag, swing labels, Excellent, 
9"/23cm. 

 £20 - £30 

5320. Steiff pair of Petsy teddy bears: (1) 1927 Classic Petsy golden mohair replica, yellow tag 006432, chest tag, swing 
label, 8.75"/22cm; (2) Historic Miniatures Petsy, yellow tag 029561, chest tag, swing label, 6.25"/16cm; Excellent to Near Mint; 
(2). 

 £30 - £40 

5321. Steiff teddy bears pair: (1) Fruities Pear bear, yellow tag 028021, blonde mohair, chest tag, swing label, 7"/18cm; (2) 
Historic Miniatures Petsy 1926 replica, yellow tag 029271, chest tag, swing label, 16cm; Excellent to Near Mint; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5322. Steiff teddy bears x three and an elephant: (1) Historic Miniature Eisbar 1950 replica, yellow tag 031212, chest tag, 
swing labels, 6"/15cm; (2) - (4) Steiff Collector's Club Miniatures- Elephant 2007, blue mohair, with certificate, 3.5"/9cm, Blue 
teddy bear 2004, 4.5"/11cm, Dusky pink teddy bear 2003, 4.5"/11cm; Good Plus to Excellent Plus; (4). 

 £40 - £50 

5323. Steiff Classic Key Chain miniature Teddy Bears pair: (1) Blonde heart mohair bear, yellow tag 028212; (2) Blonde 
Santa Claus bear, yellow tag 028360; with swing labels, Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £25 - £35 

5324. Steiff collection of plush teddy bears, etc, includes: Steiff Petsy, yellow tag 012174, light brown and beige plush, chest 
tag and swing label, 14"/35cm; Steiff Hannes teddy bear in suitcase, yellow tag 111952, gold brown plush, with chest tag and 
swing label, 11"/28cm; Steiff Linda Lamb, yellow tag 281303, chest tag, swing label, 16cm; Steiff dolphin, yellow tag 110481, 
chest tag and swing label, 8"/20cm; Steiff Happy teddy bear, yellow tag 012648, cinnamon plush, 8"/20cm; Steiff Baby Squeeze 
Rabbit, yellow tag 232534, 8"/20cm (Fair condition); Pipedream Bears A J artist designed miniature teddy bear, by Jan Cardey 
and Sue Heap, pale brown pipe cleaner bear, with swing label certificate, 2"/5cm; plus Boyds and Gund bears, etc; Fair to Near 
Mint; (qty). 

 £30 - £40 

5325. Chad Valley cloth vintage doll, British, 1920s / 30s, "Hygienic Toys Made in England by Chad Valley Co Limited” cloth 
label embroidered in red to back, moulded brushed cotton face, blue glass eyes, painted features, auburn mohair wig, jointed at 
neck, cotton cloth torso with velveteen unjointed limbs, wearing blue velvet and felt dress with matching cap, shoes, cotton 
underskirt, fading and discolouration to clothing, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5326. Chad Valley Magna vintage teddy bear, British, 1930s, "Hygienic Toys Made in England by Chad Valley Co Limited"  
cloth label embroidered in red restitched to sole of right foot, golden mohair, missing eyes- replacements are hand 
embroidered, button to right ear (celluloid covering has gone and metal has rusted), muzzle has total cloth covering repair, nose 
stitching is renewed, fully jointed, replacement pads, card lined feet, black claw stitching, large areas of mohair have become 
bald, stuffing has shifted, 22"/56cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5327. Norah Wellings pair of black South Sea Islander cloth dolls: British, 1920s / 30s: (1) Brown velveteen, inset brown and 
black glass eyes, painted features, black astrakhan hair, jointed neck, wearing red and white striped cotton dungarees, 
15"/38cm; (2) smaller version, remains of painted features, wearing integral orange velveteen trousers and felt hat, 8"/20cm; 
Fair Plus to Good; (2). 

 £20 - £30 

5328. Pair of vintage dolls: (1) "Cuthbert", composition doll, with painted features and moulded hair, elongated cloth unjointed 
body, 18"/46cm; with hand written note, stating "His name is Cuthbert and he was Gran's". (2) Celluloid doll, painted features 
and blonde mohair wig, cloth unjointed body with celluloid lower arms, wearing provincial costume, 9.5"/24cm; with hand written 
note, stating "Brought home from Norway in 1934 (?) by Gran and Grandpa, for me". 

 £20 - £30 

5329. Pair of vintage all-bisque miniature twin dolls, impressed 7 9/?, painted features, auburn mohair wigs, limbs are jointed 
with external metal pins, wearing matching felt and silk outfits, painted red moulded shoes, 3.25"/8cm; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5330. Simon & Halbig / Kammer & Reinhardt antique bisque miniature doll, German, c1910, impressed HALBIG K*R, fixed 
brown eyes, open mouth, head is glued in fixed position (I cannot see any damage), blonde mohair wig and pate, five piece 
jointed composition body, moulded painted shoes, pink Rayon dress, pale blue sateen cape with marabou feather trim, 
8"/20cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5331. Gebruder Heubach antique bisque character doll, German, 1911, impressed 7686 2, weighted brown eyes, open / 
closed mouth, brunette wig and pate, five piece curved limb composition body, wearing broderie anglaise cotton dress and 
cotton nappy, plus some extra clothing, head needs restringing, 10"/26cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5332. Small quantity of antique and vintage doll's and baby clothing within a wicket picnic basket, includes cotton white work, 
wool, etc; Fair to Good; (qty). 

 £10 - £15 

5333. Pair of vintage composition baby dolls, Reliable Toys (Canada) and Triang (UK): (1) Reliable Toys (Canada) black 
baby doll, painted features, moulded hair, five piece curved limb body, 11"/28cm; (2) Triang baby doll, weighted blue eyes, 
painted features, moulded hair, five piece curved limb body, crazed overall, 10"/26cm; (2). 

 £15 - £25 

5334. Steiff Queen Mother Bear, exclusive to the Guild of Specialist Glass and China Retailers, 2002, white tag 660887, LE 
2002, rose mohair, Wedgwood Pendant to neck, Near Mint, with certificate, Good Plus to Excellent box, 15"/38cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5335. Steiff British Collector's 2000 champagne mohair teddy bear, white tag 654763, LE 4000, exclusive to the UK, chest 
tag detached but present, certificate, Near Mint to Mint, within Good Plus box, 16"/40cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5336. Steiff British Collector's 2005 teddy bear, golden apricot mohair, UK Exclusive, white tag 661969, LE 4000, Near Mint, 
complete with chest tag and certificate, within Excellent box, 15.75"/40cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5337. Steiff Christmas teddy bear, white tag 006326, LE 1225, 2017, sand mohair, wearing red and white Santa Claus outfit, 
Mint, certificate, swing label, within Excellent Plus to Near Mint box, 12.5"/32cm. 

 £40 - £60 
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5338. Steiff The Queen's 90th Birthday teddy bear, Exclusive to Danbury Mint, white tag 664984, production limited to 2016, 
pale pink mohair, with certificate and swing label, Mint, within Excellent to Excellent Plus box, 11"/28cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5339. Steiff Velveteen Rabbit, white tag 657269, LE 1500, 2012, beige plush with airbrushed detail, Near Mint, with 
certificate, swing label, 4.25"/11cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5340. Steiff Royal Baby Bear, Prince George, exclusive to Danbury Mint, white tag 664113, Limited Edition to the Year 2013, 
white mohair, Mint, with certificate and swing label, Excellent to Excellent Plus box, 10.25"/26cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5341. Steiff Pudsey Bear, officially commissioned by BBC Children in Need 2009, white tag 654398, LE 2009, UK exclusive, 
yellow mohair, Near Mint to Mint, with certificate, and Good Plus box, 11.5"/30cm; together with three plush Pudsey bears, 
Excellent to Near Mint; (4). 

 £40 - £60 

5342. Steiff Club Edition 2017 teddy bear, white tag 421396, LE 1992, grey mohair, wearing grey silken neckerchief and 25 
years Steiff Club pin brooch, swing label, Near Mint to Mint, certificate, Good box, 12.5"/32cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5343. Steiff Windsor Queen Elizabeth 80th Birthday Celebration bear, Danbury Mint exclusive, yellow tag 662416, LE, 2006, 
complete with swing labels, MISSING certificate, with drawstring bag, Near Mint to Mint, 11"/28cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5344. Steiff pair of Classic teddy bears: (1) Classic Teddy Bear, lavender mohair, yellow tag 001918, chest tag and swing 
labels, carry bag, 11"/28cm; (2) 1909 Classic reproduction Bear, golden mohair, yellow tag 000355, with chest tag, swing label, 
10"/25cm; Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5345. Steiff Christmas 2014 Musical teddy bear, white tag 034121, LE 2014, turn key music box plays Last Christmas by 
Andrew Ridgeley and George Michael, cinnamon mohair, swing label, certificate, Near Mint to Mint, within Excellent to Excellent 
Plus box, 13"/33cm. 

 £50 - £70 

5346. Steiff three teddy bears: (1) Club Event Bear 2017, white tag 421419, LE 1992, grey mohair, with chest tag, swing label 
certificate, Mint, within Near Mint Steiff generic box, 8"/20cm; (2) Historic Miniatures teddy 1920, yellow tag 029585, blonde 
mohair, with chest tag and swing label, mohair is thinning in places, Good, 6.5"/16cm; (3) Danbury Mint Centenary Collection 
Bears 2002 Teddy Girl, brown mohair, yellow tag 660542, swing labels, with carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 8.25"/21cm; 
(3). 

 £40 - £50 

5347. Steiff Dicky replica 1935 teddy bear, white tag 407581, LE 4000, blonde mohair, chest tag, Near Mint to Mint, with 
certificate and Good Plus box, 10"/25cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5348. Steiff Golden Jubilee teddy bear, white tag 660610, limited edition of 2002, produced exclusively for Guild of Glass & 
China Retailers to celebrate the Golden Jubilee of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II 1952 to 2002, golden wavy mohair, wearing 
Wedgwood blue silk ribbon with Wedgwood Cameo medallion to neck and embroidery to feet, certificate, Excellent Plus, with 
Good box, 13.75"/35cm. 

 £40 - £50 
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5349. Steiff Archie Replica 1910 teddy bear, white tag 403149, LE 1000, 2013, brass mohair, wearing white brushed cotton 
coat with sailor collar, swing label (creased), certificate, Near Mint to Mint, within Good Plus to Excellent box, 12.5"/32cm. 

 £70 - £90 

5350. Steiff The English Musical teddy bear, white tag 660979, LE 4000, exclusive to the UK and Ireland, brown tipped 
mohair, wearing cream silk ribbon, plays Edward Elgar's "Pomp & Circumstance", with certificate (creased), Near Mint, within 
cream embroidered drawstring bag, 12"/30cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5351. Steiff Grandpa bear, Danbury Mint exclusive, yellow tag 690594, LE 1/1500, 2019, smoky-brown curly mohair, wearing 
gold rimmed spectacles, maroon knitted cardigan, with white sewn-in label "Grandpa by Steiff, LE 0001 for 1500 pieces 
Danbury Mint exclusive, swing labels, certificate and letter from Danbury Mint, Mint, within Near Mint generic box, 11"/28cm. 

 £50 - £70 

5352. Steiff Danbury Mint Centenary bear - anniversary USA (1902-2002), yellow tag 660337, caramel mohair, MISSING 
certificate, with swing label and drawstring bag, Near Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5353. Steiff Classic teddy bear, blonde mohair, yellow tag 004353, with swing labels and chest tag, Excellent Plus to Near 
Mint, 13.75"/35cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5354. Steiff Disney Christopher Robin Winnie the Pooh teddy bear, white tag 355424, LE 4000, 2019, honey mohair, wearing 
maroon short sleeved knitted jumper, Mint, with certificate, in Near Mint to Mint box, 12"/30cm. 

 £70 - £90 

5355. Pair of plush teddy bears: (1) The Great British Teddy Bear Company Diamond Jubilee teddy bear, 1952-2012, LE 
2012, golden plush, with certificate, Near Mint to Mint, within Good box, 9.5"/24cm (seated); (2) Steiff Original Cosy Friends 
teddy bear, yellow tag 022739, white plush, with swing label and chest tag, Mint, 11"/28cm; (2). 

 £20 - £30 

5356. Steiff Club Miniature teddy bears x seven, six are boxed: 2000 (unboxed and lacks certificate), 2001, 2002, 2003, 
2004, 2005, 2006; with certificates; Good to Excellent Plus (some are dusty and faded); (7). 

 £40 - £60 

5357. Steiff Club Miniature teddy bears x six, five are boxed: 2008 (box is MISSING cover), 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013 
(unboxed and MISSING certificate); with certificates; Good to Excellent Plus (some are dusty and faded); plus an empty box 
and certificate ONLY for Elephant 2007; (6). 

 £40 - £50 

5358. Steiff Club Miniature teddy bears x seven, four are boxed: 2014, 2015 & 2016 (both are unboxed and missing 
certificates), 2017, 2018 (missing box- with certificate), 2019, 2021; with certificates; Good to Near Mint (some are dusty and 
faded); plus an empty box and certificate ONLY for Replica 1922; (7). 

 £40 - £50 

5359. Charlie Bears original Shades teddy bear, CB 104654, 2010-2013, LE 1923, co-designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, 
black and light brown with golden tip long pile plush, part of Wilfy's Wonderful Wildlife Collection, with swing label, carry bag, 
Near Mint to Mint, 21"/53cm. 

 £40 - £60 
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5360. Charlie Bears original Kojak teddy bear, CB 094087, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, 2009 - 2012, LE 2600, 
cinnamon and light brown plush, part of Wilfy's Wonderful Wildlife Collection, with swing labels (faded), carry bag, Near Mint to 
Mint, 20"/50.5cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5361. Charlie Bears original Slothy Joe teddy bear, CB 083854, co-designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, LE 1900, 2008, 
black and beige long pile plush, part of Wilfy's Wonderful Wildlife Collection, with swing label, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 
16"/41cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5362. Charlie Bears Trevor teddy bear, CB 114819, 2011, LE 2500, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, brown with light 
and dark brown tipping and inset cream plush, Near Mint to Mint, with tags and carry bag, 18"/46cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5363. Charlie Bears original Diesel teddy bear, CB 093854B, 2009-2011, LE 5500, co-designed by Isabelle Lee and William, 
beige, cream and brown plush, with swing labels, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 17"/43cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5364. Charlie Bears original Seth teddy bear, designed by Isabelle Lee and William, CB 194202, 2009-2012, LE 2600, black 
and golden plush, with swing label (slightly faded with some creases), carry bag, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 19"/45.5". NB: Sun 
bear Seth is part of Wilfy's wonderful Wildlife Collection. 

 £40 - £60 

5365. Charlie Bears Oakley Teddy Bear, CB604830, designed by Isabelle Lee, limited edition of 2746, 2010-2013, black with 
frosted white tip, white, grey with brown tipped plush, tags (slight fading) and carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 18"/46cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5366. Charlie Bears Eccles teddy bear, CB 181816A, 2018, blonde with golden tip and blonde brown plush, swing label, Near 
Mint to Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5367. Charlie Bears Sharon panda bear, CB 181822B, 2018, designed by Isabelle Lee, white with brown tip and pink with 
brown tip plush, swing label, Near Mint to Mint, 14.5"/37cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5368. Charlie Bears Anniversary Graeme brown grizzly bear, CB 202085, 2020, LE 2327, designed by Isabelle Lee and 
William, to celebrate the 15th anniversary of Charlie Bears, fur is a mixture of shades of brown, with a white muzzle and bib, 
paw pads are sculpted and shaded to represent individual toes, complete with swing labels, Near Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5369. Charlie Bears Anniversary Slothy Joe teddy bear, CB 151558, LE 2000, 2015, produced for the CB Best Friends Club, 
designed by Isabelle Lee, black, cream and white plush, with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5370. Charlie Bears Anniversary Shades brown grizzly bear, CB 202079, 2020, designed by Isabelle Lee, to celebrate the 
15th anniversary of Charlie Bears, black and light brown with golden tip long pile plush, complete with swing labels, Near Mint, 
12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5371. Charlie Bears Anniversary Seth, 10th Anniversary teddy bear, produced for the 2015 Collectors Club, CB 161708, 
designed by Isabelle Lee, black and light brown plush, with swing label, Near Mint to Mint, 13.5"/34cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5372. Charlie Bears Anniversary Diesel, 10th Anniversary teddy bear, 2015, CB 151575, LE 4500, brown, beige and cream 
plush, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint 13"/33cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5373. Charlie Bears Birthday Wojtek, CB 171840, 2017, LE 4200 (made to celebrate Charlie Bear's 12th Birthday on 18 
November 2017), designed by Isabelle Lee, in homage to the WW 2 mascot, resembles a Kodiak bear, shades of brown plush, 
with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 13"/33cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5374. Charlie Bears Anniversary Kojak teddy bear, CB 161707, designed by Isabelle Lee, Limited Edition produced for the 
2016 Collector's Club, cinnamon and beige plush, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 14"/36cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5375. Collection of two dogs and a teddy bear: (1) Hermann terrier dog, amber and black glass eyes, black vertically stitched 
nose, unjointed, inoperative press squeaker, 7"/18cm; (2) Artist designed teddy bear, blonde curly mohair with brown backing, 
black glass eyes, vertically stitched black nose, fully jointed, suedette pads, brown claw stitching, wearing blue floral print dress 
with white pinafore, 10.5"/27cm; (3) Steiff Original Schnauzer dog plush keyring, yellow tag 110122, 4"/10cm; Good Plus to 
Excellent Plus; (3). 

 £30 - £40 

5376. Charlie Bears Manfred panda bear, CB 193986B, LE 3500, 2009 - 2012, (named after Manfred Vickers, from the 1960s 
pop group Manfred Mann), designed by Isabelle Lee, cream and black tipped in auburn orange plush, with swing labels (there 
has been a price label affixed to label -removal has left glue residue), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 18.5"/47cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5377. Charlie Bears Christopher, CB 083742, LE 600, 2008-2009, designed by Maria Collins and Charlie, brown plush, with 
tags (there has been a price label affixed to label -removal has left glue residue), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 17"/43cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5378. Charlie Bears Fabian teddy bear, CB131366, 2013-2015, LE 3000, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, brown/grey 
mink plush, swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, 14"/36cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5379. Charlie Bears original Seth teddy bear, designed by Isabelle Lee and William, CB 194202, 2009-2012, LE 2600, black 
and golden plush, with swing labels - signed by Charlie (label is slightly faded), Excellent to Excellent Plus, 19"/45.5". NB: Sun 
bear Seth is part of Wilfy's wonderful Wildlife Collection. 

 £40 - £60 

5380. Charlie Bears Sir Hugalot large teddy bear, CB124788, 2012-2014, LE 1000, CB Best Friends Club, designed by 
Isabelle Lee and Charlie, blonde plush, with swing labels (faded), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 32"/81cm. 

 £80 - £120 

5381. Charlie Bears Merlot teddy bear, CB 124997, 2012-2015, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, maroon 
plush with black tip, with swing label (creased and faded, price sticker affixed), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 19"/48cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5382. Charlie Bears Bardot teddy bear, CB 151544, 2015-2016, LE 1200, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, grey with 
cinnamon tip plush, with swing label, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 17"/43cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5383. Charlie Bears Lancelot, Plumo teddy bear, ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his 
face and ears is mohair), CB 124950, 2012-2015, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee, grey/brown long pile plush and grey 
mohair, with swing label (signed by Charlie), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 22"/56cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5384. Charlie Bears Darling plush polar bear, CB 141468, 2014, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee, off-white plush, suedette 
trapunto pads, wearing bell collar, Excellent Plus, complete with swing label (scratched and scuffed), 18"/45cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5385. Charlie Bears Bobby Dazzler teddy bear, CB 121328, 2012-2016, LE 1200, QVC exclusive, designed by Isabelle Lee 
and Charlie, dark brown with golden tip plush, swing label (signed by Charlie- faded and slight creases), Excellent to Excellent 
Plus, 18.5"/47cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5386. Charlie Bears Savoury Pudding panda bear, CB 625096, 2012 - 2014, LE 3600, designed by Isabelle Lee, cream and 
cinnamon long pile plush, with swing labels (glue residue and remains of price label), Excellent Plus, 15"/38cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5387. Charlie Bears plush hand puppets and Bearhouse x eight: (1) & (2) Huffle Hedgehog CB 159055 S and Pongo Skunk 
CB 140042 hand puppets, designed by Heather Lyell; (3) Bearhouse Hampton teddy bear, BB623007, 12"/30cm (seated); (4) 
Bearhouse Pembroke teddy bear, BB623005, 12"/30cm (seated); (5) Bearhouse Chatsworth teddy bear, BB623003, 12"/30cm 
(seated); (6) - (8) My First Charlie Bear, one in each colour- white, brown and beige, 16"/41cm (seated); all with swing labels, 
Excellent to Near Mint; (8). 

 £60 - £70 

5388. Charlie Bears Tea Leaf 2014 Collector's Club panda bear, CB 141479, LE 600, Plumo panda- cream and black, mohair 
muzzle and inner ears (plush elsewhere), designed by Isabelle Lee, suedette pads, Near Mint to Mint, with swing label 
certificate, 21"/53cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5389. Charlie Bears Fenella and Faith pair of panda bears, CB 17180102, 2017, LE 1500, designed by Isabelle Lee, black 
and white plush, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 27"/69cm and 16"/41cm; (2). 

 £80 - £120 

5390. Charlie Bears Hubble Plumo teddy bear, ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his face 
and ears is mohair), CB 614862, LE 1100/3000, 2011-2015, designed by Isabelle Lee, cinnamon, beige and brown plush and 
mohair, with swing label certificate (signed by Charlie), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 17"/43cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5391. Charlie Bears Tallulah Belle teddy bear, CB 151535B, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 600, 2015, produced especially for 
the Secret Cupboard Collection, grey / black with frosted tip plush, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 17"/43cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5392. Charlie Bears Coconut Ice teddy bear, CB 1500120, 2015, LE 2650, designed by Heather Lyell, white and pink with 
black tip long pile plush, with swing label, Near Mint to Mint, 14"/36cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5393. Charlie Bears Bouncer and Skip kangaroo and baby joey, CB 161678,2016, designed by Isabelle Lee, cinnamon / 
golden / brown plush, with swing labels, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 21"/54cm and 8"/20cm; (2). 

 £80 - £120 

5394. Charlie Bears Conrad Show Special large teddy bear, CB124912, 2012 - 2013, LE 700, designed by Isabelle Lee, 
cream with caramel tipped plush teddy bear, from the Charlie Bears Show Special Range (only available from selected retailers 
who visited the Charlie Bear stand at trade shows in 2012), with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, 30"/75cm. 

 £80 - £120 

5395. Charlie Bears NippyNoo arctic hare, CB 621393, 2012, LE 4000, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, white plush, 
with swing label certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 15"/38cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5396. Charlie Bears pair, designed by Isabelle Lee: (1) Tink teddy bear, CB 625147A, 2012 - 2015, LE 3000, cinnamon 
plush, 15"/38cm; (2) Tiny Tim teddy bear, QVC exclusive, CB 121323, LE 1600, 2012-2014, brown plush, 12"/31cm; with swing 
labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5397. Charlie Bears Claire panda bear, CB 104722, 2010-2012, LE 2200, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, white and 
golden plush, with swing label (signed by Charlie, tag a little faded), Near Mint to Mint, 14"/35.5cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5398. Charlie Bears GumBoots Red Fox, CB 621392, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 4000, cinnamon, dark brown and white 
plush, with swing label certificate and label (some fading to circular label), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 15"/38cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5399. Charlie Bears Anniversary Kojak teddy bear, CB 161707, designed by Isabelle Lee, Limited Edition produced for the 
2016 Collectors' Club, cinnamon and beige plush, with swing label certificate, Near Mint, 14"/36cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5400. Charlie Bears pair of Anniversary teddy bears: (1) Anniversary Ethan 10th Anniversary Bear, CB 151564, LE 1000, 
produced for the 2015 Collectors Club, designed by Isabelle Lee, grey curly plush, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to 
Mint, 10.5"/27cm; (2) Anniversary Ross, 10th Anniversary panda bear, produced for the 2015 Collectors Club, designed by 
Isabelle Lee, CB 151563, 2015, LE 6000, cream and golden with dark brown tip plush, swing label, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 
12"/30cm; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5401. Anniversary William mink plush teddy bear, 2015/2016, CB 151681, to celebrate Charlie Bears 10th anniversary, one 
of the ten different anniversary bears, William was not revealed until the end of 2015, with swing label, Excellent Plus to Near 
Mint, 11"/28cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5402. Charlie Bears Anniversary Carol teddy bear, designed by Isabelle Lee, from the "Secret Collection 2015" (QVC 
Exclusive), CB 151562, LE 5000, white plush with silver glitter thread, black bead eyes, brown stitched nose, wearing pink 
patched corduroy scarf, with swing label, Near Mint to Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5403. Charlie Bears pair of panda bears, designed by Isabelle Lee: (1) Kieran teddy bear, CB 104714, 2010-2013, LE 1856, 
light and dark grey plush, with swing labels (one is faded), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 12"/30cm; (2) Anniversary Lewis, 2015, 
CB 151565, cream and white with grey tip plush, with swing labels (signed by Charlie), Near Mint to Mint, 12"/30cm; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5404. Charlie Bears Anniversary Anna panda bear, CB 151561, 2015, LE 5000, designed by Isabelle Lee, celebrating 10 
years of Charlie Bears, light brown with beige tip and blonde with dark brown tip plush, with swing label, Near Mint to Mint, 
12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5405. Charlie Bears Anniversary Mia, 10th Anniversary panda bear, produced for the 2015 Collectors Club, designed by 
Isabelle Lee, CB 151560, 2015, LE 3000, beige and brown mink plush, swing labels (signed by Charlie), Near Mint to Mint, 
12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5406. Charlie Bears Anniversary Isabelle, 10th Anniversary panda bear, produced for the 2015 Collectors Club, CB 151566, 
LE 3000, designed by Isabelle Lee, light brown and cream plush, with swing labels (signed by Charlie), Near Mint to Mint, 
12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5407. Charlie Bears Gareth panda bear, CB104710, 2010 - 2013, LE 2017, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, brown and 
dark brown plush, with swing labels (signed by Charlie), Excellent Plus to Near Mint; 13"/33cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5408. Charlie Bears Bibble, CB 630036B, LE 1500, designed by Heather Lyell, produced especially for Charlie Bears Direct 
(exclusive show special), cinnamon with black tip plush, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 11"/28cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5409. Charlie Bears Bear Berry teddy bear, CB171780A, 2017, designed by Isabelle Lee, dark red and cream plush, with 
swing label, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5410. Charlie Bears Bentley teddy bear, CB104632, 2010-2013, LE 1350, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, golden with 
black tip and cream with brown tip mink plush, with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5411. Charlie Bears Heather magnet teddy bear, CB193747C, 2009 - 2013, LE 3000, designed by Heather Lyell, light brown 
with white tip plush, magnets in her paws and mouth, so she can clasp her hands together, cover her mouth or hold hands with 
other magnet bears, with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 14"/35.5cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5412. Charlie Bears Grandma QVC exclusive teddy bear, CB 131405, 2013-2014, LE 2000, designed by Isabelle Lee, off 
white plush, swing labels (slight fading), slight corrosion to spectacles, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 16.5"/42cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5413. Charlie Bears Grandpa QVC exclusive teddy bear, CB 131406B, 2013-2014, LE 2000, designed by Isabelle Lee, 
brown plush, swing labels (faded), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 16.5"/42cm. 

 £40 - £60 
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5414. Charlie Bears Marzipan teddy bear, QVC exclusive, CB 631452, 2013 - 2014, LE 600, designed by Isabelle Lee and 
Charlie, golden, beige and cream variegated plush, with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, 15.5"/40cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5415. Charlie Bears Simon panda bear, CB 193941B, 2009 - 2012, LE 3000, Gorgeous Giggler open mouthed bear, 
designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, brown and cream plush, with swing label (discoloured and faded), Excellent Plus, 
19.5"/50cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5416. Charlie Bears Freckles teddy bear, CB 194548, 2009 - 2012, LE 1230, designed by Kelsey Cunningham as guest 
designer and Charlie, dark grey with frosted and brown tipping plush, cream plush muzzle, with swing label, Excellent Plus to 
Near Mint, 17"/43cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5417. Charlie Bears Vanessa teddy bear, CB161658B, 2016, designed by Isabelle Lee, grey with brown tip and cream / 
brown long pile plush, Near Mint to Mint, with swing label, 18"/46cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5418. Charlie Bears Figaro teddy bear, CB 124976, 2012-2016, LE 2000, designed by Isabelle Lee, light brown and beige 
curly short pile plush, with swing labels (faded), Excellent to Excellent Plus, 18.5"/47cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5419. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Zoe, QVC Exclusive, CB 093930, 2009-2010, LE 3000, light brown with frosted 
tip plush, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, with swing labels, 12"/30cm; (2) Scamp, CB 104691, 2010-2013, LE 1598, 
designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, golden with cinnamon tip plush, with swing label (creased), 11"/28cm; Excellent to 
Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5420. Charlie Bears Helen Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part alpaca and part plush- the detail on her face 
and ears is alpaca), CB 131385, LE 3000, 2013-2015, designed by Isabelle Lee, leopard plush, with swing labels (slight fading), 
Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 14"/36cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5421. Charlie Bears Snowball teddy bear, CB159064S, 2015, LE 3900, designed by Heather Lyell, white plush, with swing 
label, Near Mint to Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5422. Charlie Bears Icicle teddy bear, CB 159062S, 2015, LE 4900, designed by Heather Lyell, grey mink plush, with swing 
label, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5423. Charlie Bears Charlotte teddy bear, CB 151507, 2015-2016, LE 4100, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, blonde 
and cream long pile plush, swing label (signed by Charlie), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 22"/56cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5424. Charlie Bears Dink teddy bear, CB 159014S, 2015, pale yellow, golden and light brown plush, with swing label, 
Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 21"/54cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5425. Charlie Bears Dash Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his face 
and ears is mohair), CB 124953B, 2012 - 2015, LE 3000, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, dark brown and grey mottled 
plush and dark brown mohair muzzle and inner ears, with swing labels (remains of price sticker affixed to label), Excellent Plus 
to Near Mint, 20"/51cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5426. Charlie Bears Mikey Show Special Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail 
on his face and ears is mohair), CB 094042, 2009, LE 160/1200, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, cinnamon and cream 
mink plush, with swing label certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 14"/36cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5427. Charlie Bears Pawline kitten, CB 171800A, designed by Isabelle Lee, white, black and cinnamon plush, with swing 
label, Near Mint to Mint, 11.5"/29cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5428. Charlie Bears Splish Splash otter from The Forest Friends Collection, CB631481, 2013, LE 2000, designed by Isabelle 
Lee, grey and white plush, with swing label certificate (circular label has slight fading), Excellent to Excellent Plus, 12"/30cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5429. Charlie Bears Pepe mouse, CB 171781B, designed by Isabelle Lee, white, brown and light brown plush, with swing 
label, Near Mint to Mint, 8"/20cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5430. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Special Edition Charlie Brook teddy bear, for QVC, CB 173718, LE 2400, 
2008-2009, blonde curly plush, with swing labels (circular label faded), 13"/33cm; (2) Laura, CB104693, LE 2606, 2010-2013, 
designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, white with violet tip plush, with swing labels, 10"/26cm; Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5431. Charlie Bears Brunswick teddy bear, CB124991, 2012-2015, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, green 
plush, with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 22.5"/57cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5432. Charlie Bears Blaine teddy bear, CB 131361, 2013-2015, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee, cream with grey tip, with 
swing labels (faded), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 19"/48cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5433. Charlie Bears Alicia panda bear, QVC 2014 exclusive, CB 141447, LE 1000, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, 
duck egg blue and silver blue variegated plush, Near Mint to Mint, with swing label, 18.5"/47cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5434. Charlie Bears pair of plush monkeys, designed by Isabelle Lee: (1) Lazlo, CB161656A, grey with darker grey and 
golden tip plush, 9.5"/24cm; (2) Pimky, CB161656B, brown with frosted tip and cinnamon with frosted tip plush, 9.5"/24cm; 
Excellent Plus to Near Mint, with swing labels; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5435. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears, QVC Exclusives, designed by Heather Lyell and Charlie: (1) 2) Fluff, CB 630310C, 
2014-2015, LE 5200, white, brown and cinnamon multi-coloured long pile plush, 13.5"/34cm; (2) Tickle teddy bear, CB 
630310D, 2014-2015, LE 5200, cream and brown plush, 13.5"/34cm; with swing labels, Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 
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5436. Charlie Bears Mr Tinkle teddy bear, CB161770, 2016, LE 14/1000, designed by Isabelle Lee, internal ting-a-ling 
mechanism, blonde with golden tip plush, swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 13"/33cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5437. Charlie Bears Mince Pie QVC exclusive Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the 
detail on his face and ears is mohair), CB 631474, 2016, designed by Isabelle Lee, cinnamon and beige plush with beige 
mohair muzzle and inner ears, with swing labels (creased), carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 18"/46cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5438. Charlie Bears Threepenny Bit teddy bear, 2012 Great British Bear Trail Special Signing Event Bear, CB 125148B, 
2012, LE 1000, designed by Isabelle Lee, caramel, beige brown and golden plush, with swing labels (bowed) (signed by 
Charlie), carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 15"/38cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5439. Charlie Bears Farthing teddy bear, 2012 Great British Bear Trail Special Signing Event Bear, CB 125147B, 2012, LE 
1000, designed by Isabelle Lee, caramel long pile plush, with swing labels (signed by Charlie), and carry bag, Excellent Plus to 
Near Mint, 15"/38cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5440. Charlie Bears Sixpence teddy bear, 2012 Great British Bear Trail Special Signing Event Bear, CB 125146A, 2012, LE 
1000, designed by Isabelle Lee, grey plush, with swing labels (signed by Charlie), and carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 
15"/38cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5441. Charlie Bears Sovereign teddy bear, 2012 Great British Bear Trail Special Signing Event Bear, CB 125145B, 2012, LE 
1000, designed by Isabelle Lee, caramel long pile plush, with swing labels (signed by Charlie), carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 
15"/38cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5442. Charlie Bears Todd teddy bear, CB194518, 2009 - 2013, LE 1728, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, brown plush 
with dark brown tip, complete with swing labels, carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 13"/33cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5443. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Charlie Bears Torquil teddy bear, CB 114806, 2011-2015, LE 2400, designed by 
Isabelle Lee and Charlie, grey frosted tip curly plush, 16"/41cm; (2) Charlie Bears Tess, CB114791, 2011-2014, LE 2700, 
designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, grey with light grey tip plush, 12.5"/32cm; with swing labels, carry bags, Excellent Plus to 
Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5444. Charlie Bears Star QVC exclusive teddy bear, CB 604769, designed by Isabelle Lee, Christmas 2010 (only 900 were 
made), grey plush with tinsel accents, with swing labels, carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 16"/41cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5445. Charlie Bears Chopstix panda bear, CB 131321, 2013 - 2015, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, black 
and cream plush, swing labels (with remains of self adhesive price sticker), carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 17"/43cm. 

 £40 - £50 
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5446. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Magic teddy bear, CB 131295, 2013-2015, LE 2000, designed by Heather Lyell, 
leopard plush, 16"/41cm; (2) Orion, CB 131386, 2013-2015, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee, dark brown / dark brown 
cinnamon tipped plush, 17"/43cm; with swing labels and carry bags, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £30 - £50 

5447. Charlie Bears Prickle Hedgehog, Isabelle Collection, SJ 5248, LE 25/350, 2013, designed by Isabelle Lee, blonde 
alpaca with golden tip and dark brown mohair with spikey blonde tip, swing label certificate, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 
18.5"/47cm. 

 £70 - £90 

5448. Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Selwyn teddy bear, SJ 5178, 2016, LE 146/450, designed by Isabelle Lee, brown and 
blonde alpaca / mohair, with swing label certificate, carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 18.5"/47cm. 

 £80 - £100 

5449. Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Salt and Pepper rabbit and teddy bear set, 2013, SJ 5290/42, LE 226/500, teddy bear 
in cream and grey with dark grey tip alpaca, rabbit in dark brown/grey and cream alpaca/mohair mix; with swing label certificate 
(cardboard tags are creased), carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; 14"/36cm and 7.5"/19cm; (2). 

 £80 - £120 

5450. Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Wilfred teddy bear, SJ 4671, LE 49/400, 2010 UK Exclusive, designed by Isabelle 
Lee, brown with frosted tip mohair, with swing label certificate, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 14"/36cm. 

 £70 - £90 

5451. Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Little Star teddy bear, from the Secret Cupboard Collection BFC special, SJ 5395B, 
2016, LE 178/250, designed by Isabelle Lee, white curly mohair, with swing label certificate, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 
14"/36cm. 

 £80 - £120 

5452. Charlie Bears Knickerbocker Isabelle Collection pale grey and rose red mohair panda bear, especially produced for the 
2014 Collector's Club, SJ 5370, LE 49/400, with carry bag and swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 13"/33cm. 

 £50 - £70 

5453. Charlie Bears Anniversary Symphony Isabelle Collection cream, pale blue, mauve and blonde mohair panda bear, 
especially produced for the 2016 Collector's Club, SJ 5650, LE 301/500, with swing label certificate and carry bag, Near Mint to 
Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £200 - £300 

5454. Charlie Bears Anniversary Cheesecake Isabelle Collection teddy bear, 10th Anniversary 2015, produced especially for 
the 2015 Collector's Club, LE 63/500, SJ 5471, golden mohair, with carry bag and swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 
12"/30cm. 

 £70 - £90 

5455. Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Blueberry Muffin panda bear, SJ 4531, LE 68/300, Show Special- only available from 
teddy bear shops who attended the Spring Fair earlier in 2009, cream and grey with purple tip mohair, with swing label 
certificate (card tag has slight surface damage where price tag has been removed), carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 13.5"/34cm. 

 £300 - £500 

5456. Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Hughes panda bear, SJ 5071, LE 326/400, beige mohair with dark grey backing and 
grey mohair, complete with swing label certificate (card label is creased), carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 16"/40cm. 

 £80 - £100 
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5457. Charlie Bears Collywobble teddy bear, SJ 4610B, from The Isabelle Collection, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 91/400, 
beige mohair, Near Mint to Mint, with swing label certificate, 14"/36cm. 

 £70 - £80 

5458. Charlie Bears Merryweather panda bear, SJ 4559 WW, 2010, from The Isabelle Collection, designed by Isabelle Lee, 
Non UK Exclusive, LE 151/200, grey with black tip and pale grey mohair, with swing label certificate (bowed and corners a little 
dinged), signed by Charlie, Near Mint to Mint, 14"/36cm. 

 £100 - £200 

5459. Charlie Bears Gulliver Isabelle Collection teddy bear, SJ 4624, LE 123/400, 2010 UK Exclusive, designed by Isabelle 
Lee, grey / blonde and blonde with brown tip mohair, with swing label certificate, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £80 - £100 

5460. Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Bubble mouse, designed by Isabelle Lee, SJ 5259, 2013, LE 216/500, blonde and 
light brown with black tip mohair, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 11"/28cm. 

 £60 - £80 

5461. Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Squeak mouse, designed by Isabelle Lee, SJ 5291, 2013, LE 155/500, beige alpaca 
and brown mohair, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 8"/20cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5462. Charlie Bears 2015 Mohair Year Bear, CBM 155395A, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 872/1000, cream mohair and 
cream mohair with pale violet backing, Near Mint to Mint, with swing label certificate, carry bag, 13"/33cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5463. Charlie Bears Charlie 2016 mohair year panda bear, designed by Isabelle Lee, CBM 165533, LE 506/1000, black and 
white mohair, with swing label certificate, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 13"/33cm. 

 £50 - £70 

5464. Charlie Bears Charlie Hug No 6 Plumo bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his 
face is mohair), produced for the year 2014, LE 4000, CB 141485, designed by Isabelle Lee, grey and blonde long pile plush 
and blonde and grey mohair muzzle and inner ears, Near Mint to Mint, complete with swing labels, carry bag, 14"/36cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5465. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Charlie 2015 Year Bear, Hug No 7, CB 151519, 2015-2016, LE 4000, grey plush with black and 
white stripe, with swing label certificate, carry bag, 17"/43cm; (2) Charlie 2016 Year Bear, Hug Number 8, CB 161682, LE 4000, 
Plumo bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his face is mohair), beige and cream mohair, 
with swing label certificate (creased), carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 19"/48cm; (2). 

 £40 - £70 

5466. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Charlie Bears 2017 Year Plumo panda bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part 
plush- the detail on his face is mohair), LE 4000, CB 171713, Hug No 9, golden with black and cream tipping and cream 
mohair, with swing label certificate, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 16"/40cm; (2) Charlie Bears Charlie Year Plumo Bear 2018, 
Hug Number 10, CB181829A, LE 400, ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- muzzle and inner ears are 
mohair), designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, grey plush with black tip and grey with light brown tip, grey mohair muzzle and 
inner ears, complete with swing label certificate, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 14.5"/37cm; (2). 

 £50 - £80 
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5467. Charlie Bears Tiddler teddy bear, Isabelle Minimo collection, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 77/2000, cream, blonde and 
moss green mohair, Near Mint to Mint, with carry bag and swing label certificate, 8"/20cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5468. Charlie Bears Tito teddy bear, Isabelle Minimo collection, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 76/2000, cream, orange and 
black mohair, Near Mint to Mint, with swing label certificate, carry bag, 8"/20cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5469. Charlie Bears Topsy teddy bear, Isabelle Minimo collection, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 203/2000, white, grey and 
black mohair, Near Mint to Mint with swing label certificate (creased), carry bag, 8"/20cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5470. Charlie Bears Turvy teddy bear, Isabelle Minimo collection, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 533/2000, white, red and dark 
blue mohair, Excellent to Excellent Plus, with swing label certificate (creased, price sticker residue, surface scuffed), carry bag, 
8"/20cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5471. Charlie Bears Tiffin teddy bear, Isabelle Minimo collection, designed by Isabelle Lee, LE 604/2000, cream, yellow and 
brown mohair, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, with swing label certificate (creased), carry bag, 8"/20cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5472. Charlie Bears Isabelle Minimo Collection Hiccup from The Mouse Gang, designed by Isabelle Lee, 2013, LE 796/2000, 
brown mohair, with swing label certificate (signed by Charlie), carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 6"/15cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5473. Charlie Bears Hoppity Hop Isabelle Minimo Collection rabbit, MM 135288, 2013-2016, LE 371/2000, designed by 
Isabelle Lee, brown and beige alpaca, with swing label certificate and carry bag, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 7.5"/19cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5474. Charlie Bears Puddle Isabelle Minimo Collection teddy bear, LE 324/2000, designed by Isabelle Lee, green/grey with 
violet tip mohair, with swing label certificate (a little creased) and carry bag, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 7.5"/19cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5475. Charlie Bears Blueberry Pie Isabelle Minimo Collection panda bear, part of "Pudding Collection", designed by Isabelle 
Lee, LE 17/2000, white with purple tip and grey with darker tip mohair, with swing label certificate (faded), carry bag, Excellent 
Plus to Near Mint, 7.5"/19cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5476. Charlie Bears Isabelle Minimo Collection Boss Cat, BFC 2015, LE 432/2000, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, 
cream and light brown mohair and alpaca, swing label certificate, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 7"/18cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5477. Charlie Bears Captain Puddle Maker Isabelle Collection Minimo Cocker Spaniel puppy dog, designed by Isabelle Lee, 
LE 2/1200, beige and black mohair, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, with carry bag, 8"/20cm. NB: RARE CHANCE 
to obtain low limit number 2. 

 £100 - £150 

5478. Charlie Bears Chit Chat panda bear, CB 161630, 2016, designed by Isabelle Lee, brown, beige and leopard pattern 
plush, Near Mint to Mint, with swing labels, carry bag; 21"/53cm. 

 £35 - £45 
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5479. Charlie Bears Blackberry Crumble panda bear, CB625139, 2012-2014, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, 
pink with brown tip and maroon with pink tip plush, swing labels (faded), Excellent, 19.5"/50cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5480. Charlie Bears Hugo teddy bear, CB131316, 2013-2915, LE 2000, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, dark brown 
plush, with tags (discoloured and creased) and scarf, Excellent to Excellent Plus, carry bag, 17.5"/44cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5481. Charlie Bears lion family, complete set of three, designed by Isabelle Lee, golden plush: (1) Linus lion, CB 141473, 
17"/43cm; (2) Lyra lioness, CB 151577, 17"/43cm; (3) Savannah cub, CB 151578, 12"/30cm; each with swing label, carry bags, 
Excellent Plus to Mint; (3). 

 £80 - £120 

5482. Charlie Bears Isabelle Collection Bananas and Custard monkey and teddy bear set, 2013, SJ 5286/85A, LE 200/500, 
teddy bear in golden curly mohair and alpaca, monkey in dark brown alpaca/mohair mix; with swing label certificate (card labels 
are a little scuffed and print is defective), Near Mint to Mint; 14"/36cm and 9.5"/24cm; (2). 

 £80 - £120 

5483. Charlie Bears Edmund teddy bear, CB 181007, 2008-2009, LE 1500, designed by Heather Lyell and Charlie, with 
magnets in his paws and a tilt growler, brown plush, with swing labels (creased), Excellent to Excellent Plus; Edmund is 
wearing a scarlet woollen jacket and cap, 18"/45.5cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5484. Charlie Bears Wurve You and Snuggle, pair of QVC Exclusive teddy bears, LE 3865/6000, CB 1104663 and CB 
1104664, 2010, co-designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie: (1) Snuggle- light brown with dark brown tip plush, 16"/41cm; (2) 
Wurve You- blonde with dark brown tip plush, 11"/28cm; both with swing label certificates (signed by Charlie), with carry bags, 
Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5485. Charlie Bears Professor Pawsalot cat, CB 141489, LE 600, designed by Isabelle Lee, produced especially for the 2014 
Collectors Club, cream and grey with cream tip plush, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, carry bag, 17"/43cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5486. Charlie Bears Ronnie red panda, CB 083855, 2008-2010, LE 1930, first red panda designed by Isabelle Lee and 
Charlie, dark brown, cinnamon and white plush, with swing label, carry bag, Near Mint to Mint, 16"/41cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5487. Charlie Bears Alley cat, CB 141490, QVC exclusive, designed by Isabelle Lee, black and white long pile plush, with 
swing label (corners dinged), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, with carry bag, 16"/40cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5488. Charlie Bears Franklin fox, designed by Isabelle Lee, CB124984, LE 1600, 2012-2013, shades of grey plush, with 
swing labels (a little faded), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, carry bag, 14"/36cm. 

 £50 - £70 

5489. Charlie Bears Dora teddy bear, CB124798B, 2012 - 2014, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, grey plush 
with long pale grey and black guard hairs, with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, large free-standing, with carry bag, 
22"/56cm. 

 £50 - £70 
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5490. Charlie Bears Loki lynx, CB 161677, 2016, designed by Isabelle Lee, golden black and brown and white, brown and 
black printed plush, with swing label, carry bag, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 18.5"/47cm. 

 £150 - £200 

5491. Charlie Bears pair of magnet teddy bears, these bears have magnets within their paws and forehead, allowing them to 
put paws on forehead or hold hands with other magnet bears: (1) Bailey teddy bear, CB 173747, LE 1350, 2007-2008, 
designed by Heather Lyell and Charlie, grey long pile plush, swing labels (faded), with the addition of a grey and yellow spotted 
tie, 14"/35.5cm; (2) Parker teddy bear, CB110307, 2011-2015, LE 5000, designed by Heather Lyell and Charlie, white with 
cinnamon tip plush, with swing labels, 17"/43cm; carry bags, Excellent to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £60 

5492. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Charlie 2011 Year Bear, Hug No 3, CB 114757, LE 3000, Plumo bear ("Plumo" 
means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his face and ears is mohair), grey and beige plush and beige 
alpaca, with swing label certificate (circular card tag a little faded with glue residue from price label), carry bag, 13.5"/34cm; (2) 
Charlie 2012 Year Bear, Hug No 4, CB 124921, 2012-2013, LE 6000, Plumo bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and 
part plush- the detail on his face and ears is mohair), grey with lighter tip plush and grey mohair, with swing label certificate 
(signed by Charlie), carry bag, 16"/41cm; Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5493. Charlie Bears Flying Officer Hootie Owl, from The Forest Friends Collection, 2014, LE 3000, designed by Isabelle Lee 
and Charlie, shades of brown, cinnamon and cream plush, with swing label certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, carry bag, 
13"/33cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5494. Charlie Bears Brigadier Four Paws deer, from The Forest Friends Collection, 2014, CB 641505, LE 3000, designed by 
Isabelle Lee and Charlie, brown and white plush, with swing label certificates, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, carry bag, 15"/38cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5495. Charlie Bears Quill-i-am hedgehog, from The Forest Friends Collection 2014, CB 641504, LE 3000, designed by 
Isabelle Lee and Charlie, brown and cream plush with long pile "spikey" back, with swing label certificate, carry bag, Excellent 
Plus to Near Mint,12"/30cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5496. Charlie Bears William II Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his 
face and ears is mohair), CB 094040, 2009, LE 1102/1200, designed by Isabelle Lee, grey with light grey tip plush and grey 
mohair, with swing label certificate (signed by Will), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, carry bag, 21"/53cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5497. Charlie Bears William III Plumo teddy bear, ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his 
face and ears is mohair), CB 104040C, LE 2298/4000, designed by Isabelle Lee, light brown with cinnamon and pale brown tip 
plush, violet mohair muzzle and inner ears, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, with swing label certificate (signed by Will), carry bag, 
20"/50.5cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5498. Charlie Bears William IV Plumo teddy bear, CB 114040B, ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the 
detail on his face and ears is mohair), LE 999/4000, designed by Isabelle Lee, brown with cream tip plush and brown mohair, 
with swing label certificate (signed by Will), carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 19"/48cm. 

 £40 - £50 
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5499. Charlie Bears William V Plumo teddy bear, ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his 
face and ears is mohair), CB124953A, LE 1553/4000, 2012-2013, designed by Isabelle Lee, brown with golden tip plush and 
beige with golden tip mohair, Excellent to Excellent Plus, with swing label certificate, carry bag, 19.5"/50cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5500. Charlie Bears Hamish teddy bear, CB114800, 2011 - 2012, LE 3000, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, brown, 
beige and black plush, with swing labels (faded), carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 19"/48cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5501. Charlie Bears Valentino teddy bear, CB 131337, 2013-2014, LE 3155, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, dark long 
pile plush, with swing labels, paper carry bag, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 20"/51cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5502. Charlie Bears Santa Paws QVC exclusive teddy bear, CB 621390, 2012-2014, LE 1200, designed by Isabelle Lee and 
Charlie, beige plush, with swing labels (faded), Excellent Plus; 20"/51cm. 

 £80 - £100 

5503. Charlie Bears Yarris teddy bear, CB 131327, 2013-2015, LE 3000, designed by Isabelle Lee, cream and pale brown 
plush, wearing braided lace and cord collar with bell, with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 19"/48cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5504. Charlie Bears Scarecrow teddy bear, CB 151532, 2015, LE 2800, designed by Isabelle Lee, brown, grey, golden and 
blonde variegated plush, with swing label (creased), Excellent to Excellent Plus, 19"/48cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5505. Charlie Bears Declan panda bear, CB131303, 2013-2015, LE 2400, 2013, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, 
beige, brown and grey tipped plush, with swing labels (remains of adhesive price label), Excellent (dusty), 22"/56cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5506. Charlie Bears Daisychain teddy bear, CB 631297B, 2014 - 2015, LE 3000, from the QVC Secret Garden Collection, by 
Heather Lyell and Charlie, brown with green tip plush, with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, 15.5"/40cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5507. Charlie Bears Snugglebum 2013 Collector's Club teddy bear 2014, CB 131335, LE 600, designed by Isabelle Lee and 
Charlie, light brown and cinnamon with dark brown tip long pile plush, suedette pads, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, with swing 
label certificate, 15"/38cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5508. Charlie Bears Bandit lemur, CB 141472, 2014, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee, pale grey, grey and brown plush, 
with swing label (signed by Charlie), Near Mint, 16"/41cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5509. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Philip teddy bear, CB 114748B, 2011-2014, LE 2400, QVC exclusive, designed by Isabelle Lee 
and Charlie, brown patchwork plush, with swing label (slight fading), 11"/28cm; (2) Teddy Bump brown plush bear, CB 
640002S, designed by Heather Lyell, QVC only 2014 collection, with swing label, 13"/33cm; Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 
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5510. Charlie Bears Jumble Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his face 
and ears is mohair), designed by Isabelle Lee, CB131360, 2013-2015, LE 2400, blonde / brown with cinnamon tip / plush, 
muzzle and inner ears are blonde with brown tip mohair / alpaca, with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 19.5"/50cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5511. Charlie Bears pair of bears, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie: (1) Cayden teddy bear, CB 131367, 2013-2015, LE 
2400, dark grey, brown and grey with pale blue tip plush, 13"/33cm; (2) Padmin panda bear, CB124974, 2012-2015, LE 3000, 
beige / grey and brown plush, 17"/43cm; with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5512. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Fidget, CB 141450A, 2014-2015, LE 1600, designed by Isabelle Lee, black and 
brown plush, 13"/33cm; (2) Tufty, CB131396, 2013, LE 600, designed by Isabelle Lee, brown boucle plush, 15"/38cm; with 
swing labels, Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5513. Charlie Bears Trevor teddy bear, CB 114819, 2011, LE 2500, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, brown with light 
and dark brown tipping and inset cream plush, with swing labels (slight fading), signed by Charlie, Excellent to Excellent Plus, 
18"/46cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5514. Charlie Bears pair of panda bears, designed by Isabelle Lee: (1) Xena, CB 114790, 2011-2012, LE 2700, black and 
white plush, with swing label (adhesive residue from price label), carry bag, 14"/36cm; (2) Polly, CB 194406A, 2009-2013, LE 
1848, beige and cinnamon plush, with swing label (slight fading), carry bag, 14"/35cm; Excellent to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5515. Charlie Bears, pair of teddy bears, designed by Isabelle Lee: (1) Scruffy Lump, CB 131355, 2013-2016, LE 6500, 
brown long pile plush, 12"/31cm; (2) Benji, CB 183958, 2008-2009, LE 900, cinnamon / brown plush, 13"/33cm; Excellent to 
Excellent Plus, with swing labels, carry bags; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5516. Charlie Bears Tully panda bear, CB171717, 2017, designed by Isabelle Lee, grey and light grey plush, with swing label 
(creased), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 20"/51cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5517. Charlie Bears Bindi teddy bear, CB 141443, 2014-2015, LE 2000, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, light and dark 
grey with golden plush, with swing label, Excellent Plus, 14.5"/37cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5518. Charlie Bears pair of bears: (1) Alanna panda bear, CB 094318, 2009-2012, LE 3000, white and brown / white plush, 
swing label (with remains of sticker glue residue), 12.5"/32cm; (2) Charlie Bears Seren Plumo teddy bear 2010 ("Plumo" means 
this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on her face and ears is mohair), CB 104667, LE 3000, violet mohair and violet 
with purple plush tip, with swing label certificate, 11"/28cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5519. Charlie Bears pair, designed by Isabelle Lee: (1) Heidi panda bear, CB614839, 2011-2015, LE 3500, QVC 2011 
exclusive, grey with dark blue tip plush, with swing labels, 13"/33cm; (2) Emma, CB 183952, 2008-2012, LE 4000, grey mink 
plush, swing labels (remains of glue residue from price sticker), 11"/28cm; with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 
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5520. Charlie Bears Duncan panda bear, CB625102, 2012-2015, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee, bluey violet and lilac 
plush, with swing labels (remains of price sticker), Excellent to Excellent Plus, 20"/51cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5521. Charlie Bears Rula teddy bear, CB 625104, 2012, LE 2700, designed by Isabelle Lee, cinnamon with brown tip long 
pile plush, beige inset muzzle, with swing label (surface tears from price sticker removal), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 
19"/48cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5522. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Chucky Egg, CB159030S, designed by Heather Lyell, cream with cinnamon tip 
plush, with swing label, 19"/48cm; (2) Squidge, CB614881, 2011-2015, LE 2500, designed by Isabelle Lee, brown with blonde 
tip / golden with beige tip wavy plush, carry bag, swing labels (faded), 15"/38cm; Excellent to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5523. Charlie Bears Brutus brown plush Grizzly teddy bear, CB 131388, 2013-2015, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee, with 
swing label, Near Mint to Mint, 19.5"/58cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5524. Charlie Bears Magnolia rabbit, CB647012O, designed by Heather Lyell, cream and white with black tipped plush, with 
swing label, Near Mint to Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5525. Charlie Bears Dandylion rabbit, CB647002O, designed by Heather Lyell, Secret Collection, yellow with white mottle 
and black tip plush, with swing label, Near Mint to Mint, 18"/46cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5526. Charlie Bears Briar Rose rabbit, CB647010O, designed by Heather Lyell, pink with black tip plush, with swing label, 
Near Mint to Mint, 18"/46cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5527. Charlie Bears Coco rabbit, CB 124979, 2012-2013, LE 1800, show special, designed by Isabelle Lee, brown with 
frosted tip and cream plush, with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 11.5"/29cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5528. Charlie Bears Bristle hedgehog, CB165104, 2016, designed by Alison Mills, black with reddish-brown frosted tip plush 
and beige plush, with swing label, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 9"/23cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5529. Charlie Bears Appy Daze gorgeous giggler open mouthed teddy bear, CB 135144, 2013, LE 600, designed by Isabelle 
Lee for the Collector's Club, dark brown, dark blue, light blue and light brown plush, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to 
Mint, 19"/48cm. 

 £50 - £70 

5530. Charlie Bears Tiff Toff gorgeous giggler open mouthed teddy bear, CB 094322, 2009-2012, LE 3500, designed by 
Isabelle Lee, golden and brown plush, with open felt mouth, swing labels (slight fading), carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 
16"/41cm. 

 £50 - £70 
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5531. Charlie Bears Nik Nak open mouthed gorgeous giggler teddy bear, CB 104393, 2010-2013, LE 3000, designed by 
Isabelle Lee and Charlie, golden with dark brown tip plush, with swing labels, carry bag, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 15"/38cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5532. Charlie Bears Paddywack open mouthed gorgeous giggler teddy bear, CB 104687, 2010-2013, LE 2271, designed by 
Isabelle Lee, golden long pile plush with cream tip, with swing labels (faded, also remains of price sticker), Excellent to 
Excellent Plus, 17"/43cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5533. Charlie Bears Catherine teddy bear, CB 124993, 2012-2013, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, blonde 
with brown tip plush, with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 23.5"/60cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5534. Charlie Bears Sniffle chinchilla, CB 151591, 2015, LE 2600, designed by Isabelle Lee, light grey, light grey with darker 
grey tip and brown/black plush, with swing label, Near Mint to Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5535. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) California teddy bear, CB131319, 2013-2015, LE 2400, designed by Isabelle Lee, 
black and brown plush, with swing label (faded), 19"/48cm; (2) Regan teddy bear, CB159029S, 2015, LE 1900, designed by 
Heather Lyell, beige / cinnamon / black variegated plush, with swing label, 15"/38cm; Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5536. Charlie Bears pair of Isabelle Lee pandas: (1) Izzy, CB 104712, 2010-2012, LE 3000, dark brown and cream plush, 
with swing labels (faded), 14"/36cm; (2) Connie, CB194560, 2009-2011, LE 2500, black, white and white with dark grey tip 
plush, with swing labels (creased), 15"/38cm; Excellent to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5537. Charlie Bears Pam panda bear, QVC Exclusive, CB 194758, 2010, LE 1000, designed by Isabelle Lee, beige and 
beige with brown tip plush, with swing labels, carry bag, Excellent Plus, 13"/33cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5538. Charlie Bears Griffin teddy bear, CB 104730, 2010-2013, LE 1680, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, black / black 
with grey tip / black with cinnamon tip plush, with swing labels (discoloured, scuffed and creased), Excellent to Excellent Plus, 
19"/48cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5539. Charlie Bears Shaun panda bear, CB 104719, 2010-2013, LE 2005, designed by Isabelle Lee, white and grey tipped in 
brown black plush, with swing labels, tag a faded otherwise Excellent to Excellent Plus, 19"/48cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5540. Charlie Bears Charlie 2013 Hug No 5 Plumo bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on 
his face and ears is mohair), LE 4000, CB 131376, dark grey and beige with brown and cream flecked tipping plush and light 
brown mohair, with swing labels, Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 20"/51cm. 

 £40 - £50 
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5541. Charlie Bears Graeme brown grizzly bear, CB 104698, 2010-2013, LE 2327, designed by Isabelle Lee and William, 
from the 2010 collection, fur is a mixture of shades of brown, with a white muzzle and bib, paw pads are sculpted and shaded to 
represent individual toes, complete with swing label (a little discoloured and creased), Excellent Plus to Near Mint, 21"/53cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5542. Charlie Bears pair of plush teddy bears, designed by Heather Lyell: (1) Crumpet, CB140036A, 2014-2016, LE 6400, 
leopard print plush, 12"/30cm; (2) Tia, CB1615070, white, light brown and black variegated plush, 15"/38cm; with swing labels, 
Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5543. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Scribbles 2010 Signing Plumo teddy bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part 
mohair and part plush- the detail on his face and ears is mohair), CB 104670, designed by Isabelle Lee, golden plush and 
mohair, swing label is signed by Charlie, 17"/43cm; (2) Charlie Bears Wolfgang, CB104740, 2010-2013, LE 1201, designed by 
Christine Pike, beige and light brown plush, with swing labels, 13"/33cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £60 

5544. Charlie Bears Pattercake teddy bear, CB 135011, 2013 - 2014, LE 3500, designed by Heather Lyell, grey plush with 
black tip, with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, 18"/46cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5545. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Penny Chew, CB 140027, 2014-2015, LE 4000, designed by Heather Lyell, 
maroon / black / white and grey plush, 11.5"/29cm; (2) Demi, CB 131368, 2013-2015, LE 3000, designed by Isabelle Lee, 
purple plush, 13"/33cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5546. Charlie Bears Babycakes teddy bear, CB161524S, designed by Heather Lyell, random mottled brown, black, blonde 
and grey plush (each bear is unique as the pattern does not fall in the same place), with swing label, Near Mint to Mint, 
10.5"/27cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5547. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears, designed by Heather Lyell and Charlie: (1) Tommy, CB120003A, 2012-2014, LE 
4000, brown and light brown leopard plush, tags faded, 15"/38cm; (2) Artemis, CB131300, 2013-2015, LE 2000, beige, white 
and brown plush, with tags, 19"/48cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5548. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie: (1) Goosebeary, CB 141435, brown / pale 
grey / green plush, 14"/36cm; (2) Dolce, CB 114748A, 2011-2014, LE 2700, brown, golden, brown with frosted tip plush, 
11"/28cm; each with swing label, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5549. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie: (1) Jemima, CB 151514, 2015, golden, grey 
and brown plush, with swing label, 16"/41cm; (2) Lexie, CB141449B, 2014-2015, LE 2000, leopard plush, with swing label 
(surface torn where price sticker has been removed), 15.5"/40cm; Excellent Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5550. Charlie Bears Asia Plumo ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his face and ears is 
mohair) panda bear, CB 131364, 2013, LE 3000, designed by Isabelle Lee, dark brown plush with cream tip, mohair muzzle 
and inner ears, Excellent to Excellent Plus, with swing label (slight surface scuffs and marks), 18.5"/47cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5551. Charlie Bears Leonie teddy bear, QVC exclusive, CB 124915, LE 1600, 2012 - 2013, designed by Isabelle Lee and 
Charlie, golden, white and dark brown variegated plush, with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, 16"/41cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5552. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Albert, CB1200004A, 2012-2014, LE 4000, designed by Heather Lyell, grey and 
brown with cream tip plush, with swing labels(faded with remains of self adhesive price label), 14"/36cm; (2) Timmy, 
CB120003B, 2012-2013, LE 4000, designed by Heather Lyell, cream / dark brown plush, with swing labels (faded), 15"/38cm; 
Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5553. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Niall panda bear, CB 151521B, 2015, designed by Isabelle Lee, pale blue and violet/brown/light 
brown plush, with swing label, 11"/28cm; (2) Charlie Bears Olive panda bear, CB151521A, 2015-2016, LE 4300, designed by 
Isabelle Lee, beige and pale green/brown/dark brown plush, with swing label, 12"/30cm; Near Mint to Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5554. Charlie Bears pair, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie: (1) Aidan teddy bear, CB 104738, 2010-2012, LE 2600, 
brown with dark brown tip plush, swing label, 10"/25.5cm; (2) Tiana panda bear, CB 604794A, 2010, LE 3000, cream and 
leopard plush, swing label certificate (circular card tag is slightly faded, with remains of price sticker), 11"/28cm; Excellent Plus 
to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5555. Charlie Bears Rusty teddy bear, CB 0104582, QVC Special, 2010, LE 1500, designed by Isabelle Lee, dark red plush, 
with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, 16"/41cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5556. Charlie Bears Lincoln, CB 614882, 2011, designed by Isabelle Lee, long pile blonde with black / brown tip and grey 
with black tip plush teddy bear, complete with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, 22"/56cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5557. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Charlie Bears Liddy panda bear, CB 161648A, 2016, designed by Isabelle Lee, cream and 
cinnamon/cream plush, with swing label, 10"/25cm; (2) Charlie Bears Humble teddy bear, CB161692, 2016, designed by 
Isabelle Lee, grey / pale grey with frosted tipping and dark grey / brown sculpted texture plush with frosted tip, with swing label, 
12"/30cm; Near Mint to Mint; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5558. Charlie Bears Tigga Plumo panda bear ("Plumo" means this bear is part mohair and part plush- the detail on his face 
and ears is mohair), CB 114922, 2011-2012, LE 600, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, light brown, blonde and cinnamon 
with dark brown tip plush, blonde mohair muzzle and inner ears, Near Mint to Mint, with swing labels, 14.5"/37cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5559. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Aloysius teddy bear, CB 131311, 2013-2014, LE 2100, designed by Isabelle Lee, brown plush, 
with swing labels (slight fading), 16"/41cm; (2) Arthur teddy bear, CB120004 B, 2012-2014, LE 4000, designed by Heather Lyell 
and Charlie, grey/golden/brown variegated plush, with swing labels (slight fading and remains of self adhesive price label), 
14"/36cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5560. Charlie Bears Raffles teddy bear, CB131387, 2013-2015, LE 1200, designed by Isabelle Lee, QVC exclusive, blue and 
dark blue plush, with swing labels, Near Mint to Mint, 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5561. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Rodley panda bear, CB 104717B, 2010-2013, LE 1864, designed by Isabelle Lee, green and 
cream plush, with swing labels (a little faded), 13"/33cm; (2) Poppet teddy bear, QVC exclusive, CB131389, 2013-2015, LE 
1200, designed by Isabelle Lee, super-soft grey plush, complete with swing label (faded and bowed), 13.5"/34cm; Excellent 
Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5562. Charlie Bears original Shades teddy bear, CB 104654, 2010-2013, LE 1923, co-designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, 
black and light brown with golden tip long pile plush, part of Wilfy's Wonderful Wildlife Collection, with swing label (remains of 
adhesive from price label), Excellent to Excellent Plus, 21"/53cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5563. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Xavier, CB620008, 2012-2015, LE 2700, designed by Heather Lyell, brown and 
dark brown plush, with swing labels, 18"/46cm; (2) Bertie, CB194539, 2009-2013, LE 2140, dark brown plush bear, with swing 
labels (slight fading), 11"/28cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5564. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears, designed by Isabelle Lee: (1) Bruce teddy bear, CB 0104658, LE 1278, 2010, 
shades of brown plush, with swing label (remains of adhesive from price sticker), 14.5"/37cm; (2) Matilda teddy bear, 
CB094057, 2009-2011, LE 1600, 12.5"/32cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5565. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Charlie Bears Percival, CB 131297, 2013-2015, LE 2000, designed by Heather 
Lyell and Charlie, brown mink plush, with swing labels, 17"/43cm; (2) Charlie Bears Boo, CB 194079C, 2009-2012, LE 3100, 
designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, grey plush, with swing labels (remains of price tag), 10"/25cm; Excellent to Excellent 
Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5566. Charlie Bears Pom Pom panda bear, QVC Exclusive, CB 175154B, designed by Isabelle Lee, black and white plush, 
dressed as a clown, with swing label (slightly bowed), Near Mint to Mint, 11"/28cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5567. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Ewan panda bear, CB 183959, 2008, LE 1800, designed by Isabelle Lee, grey and black plush, 
with swing labels (slightly faded and remains of price sticker), 12"/30cm; (2) Niamh teddy bear, CB 094079A, 2009 - 2012, LE 
3500, designed by Isabelle Lee, cream mink plush, with swing labels (faded), 10.5"/26.5cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5568. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Benny teddy bear, QVC and Charlie Bears Membership Club 2017, CB 171779A, designed by 
Isabelle Lee, brown curly boucle and brown variegated plush, with swing label, 11"/28cm; (2) Dick panda bear, CB 161648B, 
2016, designed by Isabelle Lee, white and brown with white tipping plush, with swing labels, 11"/28cm; Near Mint to Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5569. Charlie Bears pair of bears: (1) Bryn panda bear, CB 124917B, 2012-2013, LE 600, tiger stripe and cream plush, with 
swing labels (slight fading), 12"/30cm (2) Bradley teddy bear, CB 094305, 2009, LE 2100, designed by Isabelle Lee, light brown 
plush with darker brown tip, with swing labels (BOTH ARE PHOTOCOPIED), 15"/38cm; Good Plus to Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £40 

5570. Charlie Bears Hickory mouse, CB 165133, especially produced for the 2016 Collectors Club, grey plush, with swing 
label certificate, Excellent Plus to Near Mint; 12"/30cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5571. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Evie teddy bear, CB 094093, 2009-2013, LE 3500, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, 
golden and golden with brown tip plush, with swing labels, 9"/23cm; (2) Philomena teddy bear, CB 151592, 2015-2016, LE 
1600, by Isabelle Lee, QVC exclusive Secret Collection, golden curly plush designed, with swing label, 13"/13cm; Excellent 
Plus to Near Mint; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5572. Charlie Bears pair of bears, designed by Isabelle Lee: (1) Gemma panda bear, CB083817c, 2008, LE 1200, beige and 
dark brown plush, swing labels (some fading and remains of self adhesive price sticker), 13"/33cm; (2) Blizzard polar bear, CB 
131313, 2013, LE 2400, cream plush, with swing labels (creased), 16"/41cm; Excellent; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5573. Charlie Bears pair of teddy bears: (1) Patrick, CB 131308, designed by Isabelle Lee, blonde with dark brown tip and 
brown plush, swing labels (slight fading), 16"/40cm; (2) Rowena, CB 131351, 2013-2015, LE 1200, designed by Isabelle Lee 
and Charlie, grey plush with black tip and grey / black variegated plush, with swing labels (creased), 10.5"/27cm; Excellent to 
Excellent Plus; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5574. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Sparrow teddy bear, CB 131352, 2013-2016, LE 5700, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, 
golden brown with dark brown tip plush, with swing labels, 11"/28cm; (2) Marty teddy bear, CB 183950, 2008-2011, LE 900, 
golden with blonde tip plush, designed by Isabelle Lee and Charlie, one bell is MISSING from collar, swing tags are MISSING, 
15"/38cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5575. Charlie Bears pair: (1) Dilly panda bear, CB 124946, 2012 - 2015, LE 3300, designed by Isabelle Lee, beige and light 
blue plush, with swing labels (creased and surface tears), 15"/38cm; (2) Bearhouse Bears Collection Jonjare orangutan, 
BB183811, designed by Isabelle Lee, cinnamon and beige plush, with swing label, 9"/23cm; Excellent to Near Mint; (2). 

 £40 - £50 

5576. Charlie Bears Anniversary Kojak teddy bear, CB 161707, designed by Isabelle Lee, Limited Edition produced for the 
2016 Collector's Club, cinnamon and beige plush, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 14"/36cm. 

 £40 - £50 

5577. Charlie Bears Anniversary Seth, 10th Anniversary teddy bear, produced for the 2015 Collectors Club, CB 161708, 
designed by Isabelle Lee, black and light brown plush, with swing label, Near Mint to Mint, 13.5"/34cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5578. Charlie Bears Anniversary Diesel, 10th Anniversary teddy bear, 2015, CB 151575, LE 4500, brown, beige and cream 
plush, with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint 13"/33cm. 

 £30 - £40 

5579. Charlie Bears Birthday Wojtek, CB 171840, 2017, LE 4200 (made to celebrate Charlie Bear's 12th Birthday on 18 
November 2017), designed by Isabelle Lee, in homage to the WW 2 mascot, resembles a Kodiak bear, shades of brown plush, 
with swing label certificate, Near Mint to Mint, 13"/33cm. 

 £30 - £40 
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5580. Charlie Bears four x Socks Christmas Stockings designed by Isabelle Lee: (1) Reindeer brown, CB151607, LE 
1096/3000, brown plush teddy bear seated within a tan plus Christmas stocking, swing label signed by Charlie; (2) Tree green 
CB151605, cream plush teddy bear seated within green Christmas stocking, LE 1223/3000 pieces; (3) Berry red, CB1251604, 
LE 1203/3000 pieces, white plush teddy bear seated within burgundy stocking; (4) Christmas Eve blue, CB151606, LE 
1203/3000 pieces, grey plush bear seated in navy Christmas stocking; each with swing label certificate, Excellent Plus to Near 
Mint, 13"/33.5cm high; (4). 

 £40 - £60 

5581. Charlie Bears Bearhouse Bears and others (1) Bearhouse Fawsley lion, BB153041; (2)  
Bearhouse Dundas gorilla, BB 153050; (3) Bearhouse Peverill teddy bear, CC623015; (4) Stanley leopard, BB 153054B; (5) My 
First Charlie Bear, brown plush, small; (6) Bobbin, CB10JKBBRO, brown knitted teddy bear; (7) Brian Bear CB151603, dark 
brown plush glove puppet; (8) An-An panda, black and cream plush glove puppet; Good to Near Mint, mainly with tags; (8). 

 £40 - £60 

5582. Charlie Bears eight Travel Buddies miniature plush bears: (1) Scott; (2) Livingstone; (3) Armstrong; (4) Oates; (5) 
Cook; (6) Shackleton; (7) Hilary; (8) Columbus; 5"/13cm, 7"/18cm; each with swing labels, within boxes, Fair to Good (storage 
damage); (8). 

 £30 - £40 

5583. Steiff Lizzy Maine Coon Cat, white tag 038662, LE 3000, soft woven fur, chest tag, Excellent Plus, with certificate, 
MISSING box, 14"/36cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5584. Six plush animals, including Steiff: (1) & (2) Steiff Mizzy cat and kitten, yellow tag 074622, with swing label and chest 
tags, 9.75"/25cm; (3) Teddy bear brown plush cross body bag, yellow tag 600999; (4) Russ Felix plush cat, with swing label; (5) 
& (6) miniature teddy bear and rabbit; Fair Plus to Excellent; (6). 

 £20 - £30 

5585. Steiff Danbury Mint Paddington Bear, Golden Anniversary, white tag 662010, LE to the year 2008, caramel mohair, 
Good, some MOTH Damage (would benefit from cleaning) - mohair thinned to top of left arm, wearing 18ct plated 50th 
anniversary logo badge, with swing label certificate (creased), MISSING certificate, GOOD generic box, 10"/26cm. 

 £40 - £60 

5586. Kaycee Bears pair of artist designed plush teddy bears, by Kelsey Cunningham: (1) Truffle teddy bear, dark brown and 
beige plush, with swing label certificate, 14"/36cm; (2) Mud Pie teddy bear, LE 3/3, cinnamon plush, with swing label certificate, 
10"/26cm; Excellent to Excellent Plus; with paper carry bag; (2). 

 £30 - £40 

5587. Charlie Bears Love, Dreams & Bears hard back reference book, by Charlotte and William Morris, with post 
card- signed by Will and Charlie, outer dust cover a little worn around the edges, inner covers and pages are unused; Excellent 
to Excellent Plus. 

 £20 - £30 

5588. Charlie Bears The Secret Garden 12" Quartz Wall Clock, together with a photocopy of an advertisement for the item, 
untested, Good. 

 £10 - £20 
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5589. Charlie Bears collection of ephemera and paper work, etc: small quantity of Isabelle Minimo cloth bags and others; 
Charlie Bears Wall Pennant- Bears with Personalities, within carry bag; calendars 2014- 2016; A Decade of Charlie Bears 
t-shirts x two (one is signed by Will and Charlie); Teddy Tape Measure; Credit card holder; post cards; dedicated Christmas and 
Birthday cards (signed by Charlie); coaster; note book; computer mouse mat; Charlie Bears Times; The Ode of the Bruin; book 
marks; fridge magnet; etc; seven unused greetings cards; Fair to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £20 - £30 

5590. Charlie Bears Club collection of seven enamel pin badges: (1) Charlie Bears 5 Year Member, boxed; (2) Charlie Bears 
2012; (3) Charlie Bears 2013; (4) Charlie Bears 2104; (5) Charlie Bears 2015; (6) Charlie Bears 2016; (7) Charlie Bears 2017 
Best Friends Club; all are Mint, mainly within factory plastic; (7). 

 £10 - £20 

5591. The Teddy Bear Musicians, framed print by H R Saunders, 17"/43cm x 47.5"/121.5cm; Good. 

 £10 - £20 

5592. Collection of teddy bear and doll related reference books, magazines and catalogues: The Teddy Bear Hall of Fame A 
Century of Historic Bears / Michele Brown x 2; The Teddy Bear Book / |Stanford and O'Neill; Teddy Bears / Martin; Bearland / 
Stratton; The Teddy Bear Lover's Companion / Menten; Miller's Teddy Bears / Sue Pearson; Doll's Houses / Davis, List & 
Forder; etc; Good to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £10 - £20 

5593. Collection of artist teddy bears, teddy bear clothing, etc: C & M's Bearhugs miniature artist designed bear, light brown 
and green mohair, 5"/13cm; cream mohair polar bear (unidentified), 17"/43cm; Ragamuffin's teddy bear waistcoats, flat caps, 
crocheted cape and matching cap, etc; metal pin badges; teddy bear pendant; three framed teddy bear pictures; etc; Good to 
Near  
Mint; (qty). 

 £15 - £30 

5594. Modern doll's house, scratch made, opens at front to reveal six rooms on three storeys, 31"/79cm x 19"/48cm x 
12"/30cm; plus quantity of modern doll's house dolls, furnishings, etc; Fair to Near Mint; (qty). 

 £15 - £25 

5595. Tomy quantity of wind-up plastic toys and novelties, plus others; Fair to Good Plus; (qty). 

 £15 - £25 

5596. Dolls, including: Palitoy vintage Tiny Tears 16D, with dummy; Coleco Cabbage Patch Kids; battery operated doll; TY 
Beanie Baby Princess; Good; (4). 

 £5 - £15 

5597. Merrythought Cheeky the Professor teddy bear, LE 11/500, blonde mohair, with swing label certificate, Excellent, 
9"/23cm. 

 £20 - £30 

5598. Merrythought four x modern issue teddy bears: (1) Shrewsbury, golden mohair, with swing label, 10"/26cm; (2) Archie 
Danbury Mint The Merrythought Silk Bear, blonde mohair, with certificate, LE 114/500, 12"/30cm; (3) golden mohair teddy bear, 
with brown velveteen body, wearing plaid trousers, with swing labels, signed on the foot pad by Oliver Holmes, 12"/30cm; (4) 
The Royal Marsden Cancer Charity Teddy Bear, LE 3/250, golden mohair, with swing label and certificate (some 
discolouration), with box, 10"/26cm; Good Plus to Excellent; (4). 

 £30 - £40 
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5599. Merrythought Johnny The Evacuee Bear, Danbury Mint exclusive, LE 163/1939, based on an original pre-war design, 
commemorating the 75th anniversary of Operation Pied Piper, the evacuation of children from Britain's cities. Blonde sparse 
mohair, wearing school uniform, Good to Good Plus, with certificate, 13"/33cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5600. Merrythought Tommy the World War 1 Centenary Bear, Danbury Mint exclusive, LE 467/1914, based on an original 
teddy bear pattern produced throughout the war years. Blonde sparse mohair, wearing smart uniform, inspired by the jacket 
and cap worn by British soldiers in 1914, peeking out of his breast pocket is a tiny mascot bear- often given to loved ones in the 
hope they would bring them luck and return them safely back home, Good to Good Plus, with certificate, 14"/36cm. 

 £30 - £50 

5601. Merrythought Douglas The Battle of Britain 75th Anniversary Bear, Danbury Mint exclusive, LE 77/1940. Blonde mohair 
with chocolate backing, wearing pilot's uniform- flying jacket and goggles, MISSING FLYING HAT, otherwise Good to Good 
Plus, with certificate, 14"/36cm. 

 £20 - £30 
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

The Buyer will be the highest bidder known to the Auctioneer at the fall of the hammer. Any dispute will be
settled by the Auctioneer, whose decision will be final.

Purchasers will be charged a premium of 20.83% on the hammer price. 
The premium is subject to VAT at 20% (total 25 %).

BUYERS PREMIUM FOR LIVE ON-LINE BIDDING VIA INVALUABLE. Purchasers will be charged a total
premium of 30% on the hammer price inclusive of VAT. This will include a 5% charge made by Invaluable
which will be shown separately on your invoice.

There is no additional charge for bidding via the Vectis Live website.

There is no VAT charged on lot prices.
If payment is to be made by cheque and the cheque exceeds the cheque card guarantee limit, then goods
can only be collected on the day of the sale if the buyer is known to us, or if prior arrangements have been
made. We reserve the right to hold goods until a cheque is cleared. Lots can be paid for by credit card. Most
major brands are accepted.

Commission bids will be executed at no extra charge and we guarantee to purchase lots as cheaply as
possible, allowing for other bids. 
Successful commission bidders will be notified by post immediately after the sale. 
Full payment must then be sent to the Auctioneers by return of post.

Persons are reminded to handle all items with care. Any loss or damage will be payable at a cost to be
decided by the Auctioneer, whose decision will be final. Please be careful.

We have endeavoured to describe items as accurately and as fairly as possible.
The terms we have used to define condition are detailed in the Condition Classification. The classification
relates to the appearance of an item. No warranty can be given to the mechanical or electrical operation of
any item. It must be understood that any description or assessment of an item or its condition must be
regarded as opinion only, and cannot form part of any legal contract.

Where we have identified particular faults or damage to items it must be understood that reference to such
faults does not imply the absence of others, nor does the lack of such a reference imply that an item is free
of faults. Prospective purchasers must satisfy themselves as to the suitability of lots before buying. Only in
the event that an item should be found to be a deliberate forgery, could a transaction be rescinded. Once this
is proven to the Auctioneers, then all money paid will be refunded, provided the item is returned within 7 days
of the sale in the condition it was sold.

4 TELEPHONE BIDDING
Vectis Auctions cannot guarantee that all telephone requests will be honoured due to the rising demand for
telephone bidding, particularly at certain sections of the auction, it may be impossible to have a line available.
Although Vectis Auctions will try to accommodate every request, we cannot be held responsible for any
missed calls due to human or technical errors.

4 BANK TRANSFER
If you wish to pay by bank transfer, our bank details are as follows: 
Handelsbanken, Ground Floor, Winder House, Kingfisher Way, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 3EX.

Account Name: Vectis Auctions Limited 

Sort Code: 40-51-62

Account: 42076703 

IBAN: GB16HAND40516242076703

Swift Code: HANDGB22



CONDITIONS OF SALE: CONTINUED

4 ESTIMATES
Based upon prices recently paid at auction for comparable property, and take into account condition, rarity,
quality and provenance. Estimates are subject to revision. Vendors should not rely upon estimates as a
representation or prediction of actual selling prices.

4 RESERVES
In normal circumstances, Vectis Auctions do not accept reserves, however if a vendor wishes to place a
reserve on a lot and that lot is eventually unsold, Vectis Auctions will charge the vendor a fee of 7.5% of the
placed reserve. The reserve is the confidential minimum price the vendor will accept and must be agreed with
Vectis Auctions beforehand. This value will not exceed the top pre-sale estimate.

4 LATE WITHDRAWALS
(A) Lots withdrawn once an item has been catalogued will incur a charge of 15% of the midpoint between top
and bottom estimate or the reserve, whichever is greater.

(B) Lots withdrawn after the catalogue has been printed and distributed will incur a charge of 25% of the mid
point between top and bottom estimate or the reserve, whichever is greater.

4 PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS OF AUCTION
Payment is normally made twenty five working days after the sale, however Vectis Auctions reserve the
right to withold any funds if the buyer fails to make payment. If the buyer fails to make payment within the
calendar month, Vectis Auctions have the right to pay the vendor an amount up to the net proceeds payable
in respect of the amount bid by the defaulting buyer.

For your guidance we have included estimated prices against each Lot.
Please remember that these are merely our opinion of what each Lot might realise.

The results from this auction will be published on our website after the sale.

BACK ISSUES OF CATALOGUES

We have a good selection of back catalogues going back many years. 
Each catalogue costs £3.50.

To order your copies or for further information 
please contact the Vectis office.

Vectis Auctions, Fleck Way, Thornaby, Stockton-on-Tees, TS17 9JZ.
Telephone: 0044 (0)1642 750616 - Fax: 0044 (0)1642 769478.

e-mail: admin@vectis.co.uk 
website: www.vectis.co.uk



Participate in live internet bidding
or view the auction live via

www.vectis.co.uk
and www.invaluable.com

To enable this system to operate successfully, the following bidding
increments will apply:

Images of all Lots can be viewed at 

WWW.VECTIS.CO.UK

Any postal, fax, internet or bids that have been telephoned in for
this sale that contain odd figures will be rounded up to the nearest
bid increment.

For example a bid for £56 will be rounded up to £60 or a bid for
£222 will be rounded up to £240.

If you have any queries regarding the above or would like some
further information about participating in this auction, please
contact us on 01642 750616.

£5 - £50............................................................£5
£50 - £200......................................................£10
£200 - £700....................................................£20
£700 - £1,000.................................................£50
£1,000 - £3,000............................................£100
£3,000 - £7,000............................................£200
£7,000 - £10,000..........................................£500
£10,000 onwards.....................................£1,000
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